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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL,LUCKNOW BENCH 

Lucknow this the day of Dec.,94.
O.A. No. 16/90

HON. MR. V.K. SETH,. MEMBER(A)
HON.MR. D.C. VERM,MEMBER(J)

H.R. Bulbul, son of late Ratilal Bulbul, 
resident of 7, Nawal KisPhore Road, Lucknow.

Applicant.
For Applicant : None.

versus
1. Union of India through Secretary, Department

^  of Personnel and Training,North Block New Delhi.
2. Director C.B.I., C.B.I. Head Office, C.G.O. 
Complex, Lidhi Road, New Delhi.
3. Administrative officer(A),
C.B.I, C.G.O. Complex, New Delhi.

Respondents.
' By Advocate Shri D.S. Randhawa.

O R D E R  

HON. MR. V.K. SETH, MEMBER(A)
On 17.11.94, when the case was called out,

none appeared on behalf of the applicant while Shri
D.S.Randhawa, learned counsel appeared on behalf of

iVr
the respondents. A perusal of r)/ecord of the case 
shows that writen pleadings have been exchanged 
between the parties, but onthe last several dates 
also such as 10.1.94, 20.2.94, 27.4.94 and 2?.9.94 , 
none responded on behalf ofthe applicant. There was 
also no request for adjournment of the case on 

' 17.11.94.
2. Inview of the above position, the case is 
hereby dismi^d for default of applicant and for non 
prosecution.

MEMBER(J) MEMBER(A)
Shakeel/
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prescribed  form ?
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r)
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IN THE CfflTRAI, IDMINISTaATIVE TRIBDNAL 
ABMTIOSAL BSNOH ALLAHABAD 
:eiHCClT ;^3CH AT '̂LUCKNOW, '

■ ' e h  4 i t h o  '■

Central

Circuit c-,- , 
i »atCf>fFi.i.,,;

■ 1----------

I^.Seputy RegistiarfJ)

M S  BAJ BULBUL S/o. Late Rati la 1 Bulbul, 
aged about 52,years working as 
Office SuperiateRdent,
Central Bureau of lavestigation, Govt, of India 
Luckaow Region,
7,Na^i;al lashore Road,
Lucknow-2S3 001 ■

APPLICAKT

Vs.

1) Union of India.through the Secretary 
to the Governmemt of India, 
Department of PersoEiiel ■& Training, 
North Block,
New Delhi.

2) Director,
Central Bureau of Investigation,

'■ GBI Head. Office.
CGO Gompiex, Loahi Road,

•Block No.3, New Delhi
* •

3) Adminis trative 6ffi cer■(A),
Central Bureau of Investigation,.

. ’ CBI Head Office; '
CGO Complex, Loihi'Road, 
New Delhi-J.

Ra:SP0ND3NTS

1 *• Particulars of the order agaiast which the applicafeion Is made* 

Office Order No.1072/1988 (No.3/23/86-4D.V dated 

14/10/88) issued by Joint Director(AE)/GBI/New Delhi,

Withholding of pay & allowances for the period from 

19/10/87 to 13/10/88 & not releasing Annual increments* 

for the year 1988 due on 01/05/88 and for the year 

i989 due on 01/05/89 arbitraijy and without any reason| 

as also without any intimation to the applicant.



Jurisdiction of the !fribanal ;

The applicaat declares that the subject mutter 

of the order against which he wants redressal is withia 

the jurisdictioa of the Itibunal*

3. Limitation :

The applicant further declares that the application 

is within the limitation prescribed in section 21 of the 

Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985.

4. Facts of the case :

a) That the applicant was appointed as LDG in Central

tetau of Investigation, Jabalpur branch Office on 

1-6-1959 and thereafter he has worked in various 

branches of Central Bureau of Investigation as UDC, 

Hiad Clerk-cum-Accountant, Grime Assistant and 

Office Superiatendent (G*0.Class II ) . Oa the 

basis of applicant’aunbiemish service record and 

performance, the department gave various promotions 

in the past viz UDG, Head Clerk-cum-Accountant, 

Crime Asstt. and Office Supdt. (Class II (J#0.). 

Presently applicant is working in G .3 .I ., Lucknow 

Region, Lucknow in the same capacity on punishment.

b) That while functioning as Office Supdt,, C .F .S .L .,

Central Bureau of Investigation, C.G.O.Complex,

Lodhi Hoad, New Delhi, case K*C.13/87-3CB of CBI, 

New Delhi was registered against the applicant and 

against his wife Smt.Radha Bulbul U/s.l20-B r/w.

420 r/w.168 I.P.G . on 19-6-1987 on the false 

allegation of entering into criminal conspiracy

(  2  )



(  3  )

#

i

c)

d )

e)

and to cheat one Smt.Keelam, K.P.O. of Coordination 

Division (Computer) and others and for engagement 

in private trade. Prior to registration of th« 

said case, applicant -was called by the Supdt* of 

Police, CBI, ACB, New Delhi in his office and got 

completed the verification. Despite discreet 

verificatioa was also made by A.G.B. Delhi branch* 

That searches of applicant»s residence and office 

were made by Shri O.P.ilrora, I.O* alongwith his 

team on 19-8-87. A photo copy of the search memo 

in this connection is enclosed as &MNBXURB HO.l.

That Mrs.iiadha BiilbuL vdfe of the applicant and 

other members of his family were tortwed and 

humiliated by certain officers of Central Bureau 

of Investigation, Delhi Special Grime Branch treat­

ing them as criminals. In utter disregard of the 

principles of law and provision of Gr.P.O .(160 Cr. 

P .O .), wife and (laughter of the applicant were 

called in G .B .I. Office and they were compelled to 

sit for days together from morning to evening with­

out being examiEed i .e .  from 20/8 to 25/8/87 even 

on ^turday (closed holiday) too the applicant had 

been called for interrogation*

That in reply to letter of applicant’s wife addre­

ssed to the Mnister of State (^eptt.of Persoiiilel 

&Traiaing) and also the Director, Central Bureau 

of Investigatioa a D.O. reply from Mimistry was 

received vide letter dated 19/11/87 iatimating 

that G .B .I . would complete the investigation as
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A . ,

M"

-V'.

f)

g)

b )

( 4 )
v'-t’ ■• >:-l- . ,. , 

early as possible. A copy of r^ply dated 19/11/87

received from the Py*Secretary (Vig.) is enclosed.

as ANÎ BXPRE ■

ISiat according to iastructioas issued from time to 

time by CBI, lavestigation of a R.C. is required 

to be completed withia 6 moaths from the date of 

registration. W m  the imvestigation of the ias- 

tatt ease m s goiag oa, the Mrector GBI passed 

orders on .19/10/87 after 5 moaths of the registra­

tion, placiag the applicant uader suspension ins­

tead of issuing direction to the I.O.concermed to 

expeditiously complete investigation and to submit 

charge-sheet if the allegations were proved by 

imvesti^tioii. k copy of aforesaid suspension

order, is enclosed as AMIIDBS N0.3»
.1' j ^

!That the suspension order ms arbitrary, vdthout 

jurisdiction and based on ill advice, therefore, 

the applicant made an appeal against the suspension 

order addressed to the Secretary, Department of 

Personnel & Gaining - the appellate authority 

through Director, GBI vide Endorsement dated 

18/11/87. a'cibpy of appeal against suspension 

order is enclosed as AHBfBXOHB ¥0«4».

That no reply ms received or no any appellate 

order was passed by the appellate authority, 

therefore, after 3-4«moaths a reminder t o s  also 

sent.



( .5 )

i) That on 13/10/88 the aforesaid suspension order

■was ipevoked reinstatiag tb@ applic^iat and traes- 

tering the applicant to Lucknow om ptmishmeat.

As such the applicant remalaed uader suspeasioa 

for alx)ut one year i .e . from 19/10/87 to 13/10/88. 

A copy.of the revocation order dated 13/10/88 is 

©Mclosed as AMEXPaS 10 «5.

}^: That from the preceding paragraph it is evident

X  "that th© applicant was placed under suspemsioQ fot

^  about oae year without any valid reasoa. This is

against the Govt, of India Circular No.GI,C.S.

'T  ■
(Department of Persoaael), 0*M.No.39/33/72-Ssts.

(A) dated th© 16th DecemBer, 1972). This iastimt

circular prescribed time-limits of six mouths for
1 •

investigation and trial or departmental action in 

respciet of suspended govt, officials. Here also 

the respondents haw failed to adhere the circular 

\̂ ’ issued by the Govt, of ladia only with a view to

damage/harm the applicant & also to his family 

members.

k) That during the month of January‘89, July*89 and

0ecember»89 the Applicant had submitted his requesl 

ia writing addressed to the Director, Central 

Bureau of Investigation seeking following reliefs 

for which He was legally entitled whih are given, 

below:-



( 6 )

H

r

A..

i) That all arrears of pay <& allo'waaces of the 

applicaat for suspeasioa period iflay b® paid . 

to the applicaat forthwith without aay further 

delay.

ii) Tv/o aninml iacremeats which had fallen due oa _ 

1/5/88 amd 1/5/89 may released & paid to the 

applicant,

iii) That the applicant may immediately b© posted to 

Hew Delhi teck from where the applicant 

transferred after reiastatememt wh@a no allega- 

tioa has beea proved against the applicant.
I  ■

Photocopies of 3 writtea requests dated 18-1-89, 

28-7-89 6-12-89 as said above are enclosed i,s

AmiDaSS;6^ 7 & 8 .

1)

>/
I

m)

Ihat the appHcaiat is not gettiag his armual incre- 

meats although M  h® has put more than oae year’ s 

service after his reinstatement i .e . from 14/10?88* 

That aot relaasing and payimg the aaaual iacremeats 

tp a goyerameat servaat ©vem by putting coatiauous 

hard work by the departmeat is denial of natural 

Justice and against the law of the laad. fetter 

iregardiag'release of anaukl increment has also beê  

tiikea up by the fion*bl© High Court of Judicature 

Allalhabad, ia th® case of Mrifiunjai Singh Vs. Sta' 

of tJttir Pradesh wherein the Hoa*ble High Court 

decided that ^aaual increments of govt•servant a  

not be withhold ia ai^ ease (AIR 1971, Allahtbadi 

Photocopy of judgemeat is eiaclosed as AMIXORE Nl
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4-

That as far as traasfer is coaeerned , th@

i) applicaat now stands transferred arid posted to 
; ■ ■ ■

GBI Luclmov; Regional offic® w.e.f.l4/l0/88

cansiag a pecuaiary loss of Hs.'25/- per momtb

ia emolnmemts*

, ii) The applicant had beea frequemtly tramsferred

to different places ia a number of times i .e .

Jabalp-or to Delhi, Delhi to Jamrau, Jamrnn to

Srlmagar, SriMgar to Delhi aad Beltei to Lticteow

as per sho^ ia AHITSIDES NO .10«

iii) That traasfei? of the appHcaat ms ma^lafide. If

fee could aot fee placed uader siaspeiisioia, be was

Qpt tramsferred. He ms placed under suspeasion

while he was wDrkimg as Office Supdt. in C.P.S.L.

QBI, lew Delhi.' Buriag suspension period he ms
i. -■ p

getting subsisteace alloiaance from GFSIj/CBI, 

lew Delhi, froffiwhere he was placed under suspen-

V ' • * • ‘
siom. The iliterested person Mr.Ghamari Bam 

Guptâ  Office Supdt. who vbs working in CBI 

Regional Office 3Lnckaow » was transferred amd 

posted to G>F.S.L./CBI,J)elhi in the place of the 

applicant., Thus the CBI had left the post of 

Office Supdt. vacant at Lucknow till the reins­

tatement of the applicant. Heedless to mention 

here that there is only one post of Office Supdt 

in SFSL/GEI Delhi but the subsistence allowance 

was being paid to the applicant against one 

more post.
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f  ■ :  ̂ ■ -

111 the afoir'esmid matter attentioa of the Hon'ble 

Tribimal is dram to the Judgement of CAT cases 

1̂ 10 Jabal'ptir S.K.Sharma Vs. D.G.Employees State 

Iiis'oramce Corporation, lew Delhi and others. The 

coiirt will'Interfere in the ease of transfer with 

'■ "

(i) the transfer is malafide or arbitrary per­

verse.

(ii) whem it adversely alters the service Gom di- 

tion in terms of rank, pay & emolumeEtsj

(iii) where:guidelines laid down by the department 

ar© infringed,

(iv) when it is -frequently done*

Gut of above mentioned four poimts 3 poiats i.e .

(i), (ii) & :(iv) are applicable to the applieant. 

Im this connection decision taken by GAT,Jabalpur 

is enclosed as- AITOB]CC!RB IQ.11.

That in pursuance of Special directive issued by 

the Government of India regarding recruitment of 

Schedule Qaste/Schedule 'Itibes, the applica»tioa 

of the applicani which ms to be forvrarded to the 

Cement Gorpa#of India for the post of Sr.Vigilance 

Officer, was not forwarded by the CBI/Hd.Office 

arbitrarily v/ith the remarks that applicant is 

overage and do not have any vigilance experience 

of two years. This is contrary to what the appli­

cant possesses. In this comnectiom copy of appli" 

cation dated 09-06-88 of the applicant, forward­

ing letter of DIG,Regional Office Lucknow to H.O.
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Belfeii dated 09-06-89 and reply of CEBI HvO. dated 

27-06-89 are ©aelosed

respectively* These are s®lf-explaaatory«

%  refnsi-tig/not foriflardio.g the application of the 

japplicant who is a member of Scheduled Gaste is 

against tfe® provisioa of th© Const!tutio® as also 

th© dir©ctiv® of th@ Govt* of &dia Issiaed for 

filliEg up tb© vacant posts reserved for SC/ST 

p®rsoim®l. 4 copy of the dir®etiv® issutd by th@ 

Govt* of lEdia is ©iiclosed herewith as

That the GBI/Head Office (Eespomdent No.3) with 

refereace to applicaat's aforesaid application for 

the post of Sr#?igllamc© Officer im tte Cem©Et 

Corporation of ladia has observed that the applioar 

does aot possess vigilance experience and that he 

is, overage for th© said post# la this connection 

it is humbly submitted befor® t6is Hoa*ble Tribunal

that the observation of the Respondent Ho.3 ar®
‘1 '
based on ill advise and has miscoaceptiom of rules, 

instructions and the sam® ara totally incorrtct*

A copy of duty & responsibility of th® applicant 

as embodied in the C.B.I.(Grim®) Fanrnl is endosec 

AMEXOHS HO.16. From perusai it wbuld^be revea 

led that what th© applicant has been performing ia 

CBI is purely vigilance matter. Thus th© applieaa 

has enough vigilanc® ©xperienc©. As regards, the 

applicant had already mentioned in his application 

addressed to the authorities of the Geraeat Corpn. 

of India that the applicant wanted to be appointed
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by them on deputetioa "basis* Moreover ,̂ appoiatment 

/se;]^ectioii for. a particular post cm depntation 

bl.sls , no..®ge limit m s prescribed. There shoî Id
• • -y-' •'  ̂ —

be no ocaasiom for th© GBI Head Office(Respondent 

No*3) to pass such bogus,incorrect and false 

observations on tb® application instead of passing 

th@ same to its destination. This shows the arbi­

trary action of the G3I who have taken action oni^ 

1®. order to damage the applicant*

Gromds for relief with legal provisions :

(a.) That withholding of pay k allo^nces for 

the period from 19-10-87 to 13-10-88 k not relea­

sing ahnual increments for the year 1988 due on 

1-5-88 and for the year 1989 due on 1-5-89 ar® 

arbitrary and without any reason* This  ̂is also 

against the provisions of ER.54-B. Jfot only this 

according to the decisions of Allahabad Higfe Sourt 

im the case cited in the preceeding paragraphs

gdverament is not entitled to vdthhold imcrements
1, . '  , ■ 

in any case*

(b) Immediat® transfer back tcG.F.S.Ii*/QBI/

New Delhi from where the applicant'ousted without 

any reason putting him to suffer financial loss ■, 

and oiher damages*

(c) Als© the action of the respondents is am- 

OToat to denial of cons.titutional benefits to a 

member of Scheduled Caste*
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( U  )

Betaiis of remedies exhausted :

The applicant has beem praying/requesting the 

competeat autliQi’ities in the dapartmeat since 

18-1-89 hnt failed to receive any reply on the

subjject. The respondents have failed even ia
• /

ackEowl©dgiiig the written requests of the appli- 

caat through which remedies were sought. The 

respoadeats: hav® become deaf and bliiad for th@ 

reasoas best kmowa to th©m.

Matters not previously filed or pending with anv 
other court. ““

Th® applicamt furtherdedares that he had 

not previously filed any applieatioa, writ petiti­

on or suit regarding the matter in respect of
•  ' •

which this application has been made, before may

court or any other authority or any other Bench

of the Tribmaal nor any such application, writ

petition or suit is pending before any of them*

d'

Relief sought ;

(a) That il! is, therefore, necessary in the 

end of Justice to the applicant and respectfully 

prayed before this Tribunal that this Hon’ble 

Tribunal may be pleased to direct the, respondents 

to pay to the applicant arrears'of pay & allowam- 

ces and release annual increments alongvdth 

interest acrued there__Qn for such delay at the 

rate of 9 percent per annum or tb© current bank; 

rate on Fixed Deposits whichever is lower for the
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19/10/87 to 13/10/88 (aad from 1.5.38 for 

1988 & from 1.5.89 for 1989 (ionc©raiag increments).

(b) Eesponding Governmeat may be directecj to

leifv/ard the. applicatioa of the applioant for the 

post of Sr,Vigilance Officer in th© Cemeat Gor^n* 

of India "recommeading suitable r@Gommendatio3as/ 

observations becans® %©'>4pplicaEt is a member of 

Scheduled Cfeste.

(c) Respomdetts be directed to transfer bacic

the applicant to Delhi fromwhere fee hss beea brought 

at Luctaiow putting him finaticial loss aad other 

so maiiy damages.

laterlm order, if aav prayed for :

(a) That it is, therefore, necessary in the ead

of justice to the applicaat and respectfijlly prayed 

before this Tribunal that this Ifen'ble Tribunal may 

be pleased to direct the respondents to pay to the
>

applicant arrears of pay & allowances and release 

ana,ual iacrememts aloagwith interest acrued thereoi 

for such delay at the rate of 9 percent per aEiium 

or the current bank rate on Fixed Deposits vihicbev̂  

is lower for the period 19/10/87 to 13/10/88 (and 

from 1.5.88 for 1988 & from 1.5.89 for 1989 con­

cerning increments).

(b) Responding government may be directed to 

forward the application of the applicant for the 

post of Sr.Vigilance Officer in the Gement Corpn.

y  of India recommending suitable reconraendations/ 

observations becaus© the applicant is a member of I
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Sctoduled Cast®-

(g ) Respomdents be directed to transfer back 

■̂he applicant to ©elfei from'v/here he ;has been brou- 

gbt at Luelaaow putting him financial loss and other 

s© mamy damages.

A ,

10. la the event of appllGatio® being sent by regis­
tered post, it may b© stated whether the applicant 
desirel to have oral hearing at the admissioa stage 
and if so , he shall attach a self-addressed post­
card or Inland letter, at which intimation rĉ gard- 
ing the date'of hearing could be seat to himii

NIL-

A.-

1 1 . Particulars of A n k  Braft/Postal order filed ia 
respect of the application fee.

laiiam Postal Order No.0 2 424273 of Rs«50/- 

(Fifty only)'IssnM from f.P .O . Lucknow on 11.1.90 

in favour of Central idnilaistfitive Tribunal, Addl. 

Beach, Allahabad, Circuit Beacfo, Luckaow*'

12.

V

L|st of enclosures ;

(1) Annexure lo .l :

(2) Annexure No.2 t

:(3) • Aaaexur© No.3 :

^4l Anaexure fifo.4 i

i -s i

Mmexure Io ,5 ,s

(6) iaa©xur'@'' io.6 i

(7) Aanexur® id#7 i

(8) Anneicur® lto.8 i'

(9)> Annexur® 'No.9, :

Search' I|,sts.

DO letter of Smt.C*S« 
Ghlibber, Oy.Secy. <?ig.).

Suspemsioa Order,

App®al against “suspension . 
o r d e r ..

S©vocation Ctder.

Re pr e s ent a t io n‘.

Hepresestatiok*

Representation#

Judgement o'f Allahabad liigh 
Court.
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(10) Aaaexure No.10 i

( 1 1 )  H im exu re  N o . i i  '•

(12) irniexure Ho,12 :

(13) taLmexure Io»13 i

/» ■ ■ : -|

(14) Annexure Ho#14 i

(15) Anmexnre lo.lS :

(16) Aaaexnre Uo*16 s

Statement sh©\^¥ari©us 
I r a a s f e r e ,  ^

PecisiQE of Jabalpur, CiT.

ipplication for appointment 
of Sr.7igilanc® Officer.

Forwardiiig letter of DIG, CBI,, 
LuGi-Qiow Region, Luckiiow.

Reply from the AO(A), CBI, HO.

IM.rectiTOs issued by the Govt, 
of ]ji(3ia.

Duty and r.@spomsibility of 
^.Stipdt^ of‘Police,/Off ice 
$ u p e r ia t© M e n t v

V '

I  1 S I  E I  S A S I  2 I

I, Ifens Ra';j Bulbul S/q Late Batilal Bulbul age 52 years, 

workiag as Office-Superintendent, L-ucknow Region, Lackaow*-

r/ff H.No.551, Satkiiera Road (Soviiil Nagar), I.uckaow-5, do hereby 

verify that the coateats of paras 1 I© 12 are true to my'personal 

kcio¥ledg@ and paras 1 to 12 believed to be tru® on legal advic® and 

that I bave mot suppressed amy material fact*.

Verified this the 15 day of 19 9 0 'at Luckaow.
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C^tral Bureau of Inv/sstigation,^ )• 
■uovernment of India,
Block-3, 4th •Tl ,oor,Lodhi Road,  

^K en dr iy a  K a r y a i a y a  P a r i s a r ,

Nau D e l h i , ' . ” * ^ ------ -

Dated:

OFFICfcl ORDER N O . / ^ '^  /igOS

\

t

A ,

Consequant upon the revocaticn of his suspension, 

Shri Hans Raj Bulbul, Of fi cr'; -.updt. is posted as Office 

bupdt in CBI Regional Office at Lucknou unuer UIG/CBI 

Lucknou. . bhri Bulbul should-xQport for duty to DIG/CBI 

Luckn ou.

0  .

(bATIhH bAHNCY) 

auiNT oiPt:cTDfi(A£:)/:'^’

Copies to:-
I6l

\

-h

\i) Shri Hans Raj Bulbul,C-15,Netaji f'iaQar,
\ Neu Delhi  - 1 1 0 0 2 3 .

i i )  Di r e c t o r ,C F S L ,  C3I Neu D e l h i .  Tran?''"; ' :  A />cy ^.Cvance

'a p p l ie d  for by 3 h .  Bulbul ,  uho u,-l • • . C f fi ce 

bupdt at the time of being pl?c'..L j'j 3C?n =i on

may be arranged to be paid to 

. 1 1  j D IG /C B I  Lucknou.'.

i\y) Accounts  O f f i c e r ,P A O ,  DGPU,Neu C e l n i .

vj  Accounts  O f f i  cer , P A O , C oI ,Neu Oollilo .

v i )  DIG P o l ic y  Clvn CBIji'^au D e l h i ,

\jii OS/DPC C E I .  ■

.U'

^-7

( S a T I S H  bAHNElY) ^  

3DINT DiR£CTDR(AE:;/C;01

;n

i .

i
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■?rqjm5r̂ Tm f5̂ T sim«T 7| 3ftr q^ an^j

'mwt (»T^5)

■«?T .H



>r-
\

•1

a

FORM III

(SEE RULE 8<3) )
\

IN THE CSMTR.«iL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

ALL^^HABAO BEHCH 

CIRCUIT BENCH, LUCKNOW.

MISC.application No* g j  ^  o f f ^ Q O C ^

o r ig in a l  a p p l ic a t io n  no . 0.A.No .16/90(L)

HANSRAJ BULBUL ......APPLICANT

,VS

UNION OF INDIA & OTHERS .RESPONDENTS

..rO^

S"

APPLICATION ON BEHALF OP THE APPLICATIOl SEEKING ON 
INTERIM ORDER/PI RECTI ON.___________________

That the applicant Is a member of Scheduled 

Caste who has made an taPPHcatlon under 

section 19 of the Adrainlstrative Tribunal 

Act 1985 on dated 17.1.90 in this Hon'ble 

Tribunal and the same is pending. That in 

the aforesaid original application regis­

tered as 0 .A*No.l6/90(L). The application 

has assailed one of the impunged orders whicl" 

is appended as Annexure No.14 to the Claim 

Application. Contents of this Annexure 

No*l4 are reproduced below

•• i) Suitable vigilance experience of two
years in the vigilance work in CVC/CBlj 
Central/State Govt. Departments.

ii )  Maximujn age limit of 404>5a45 yrs for S< 
Candidates.

Shri Bulbul does not possess the experience 
of. vigilance work and he is more than 51 
years of age. Bis application for the pos| 
of Sr.Vigilance Officer in the Cement Corf 
ration of Indla»Caisnot» therefore* be 
forwarded 1‘

• • • « 2/“



3. That the fccts end grounds submitted

before this Hon^ble Tribunal on this 

particular subject/grievsnces gs men­

tioned in the application dated 15.1.90 

as well as in the rejoinder dated 8.5*90 

are reproduced as under 

«4 (o) of Claim Application:

That in pursuance of Special directive 

issued by the Government of India regar- 

ding recruitment of Scheduled Castes/ 

Scheduled Tribe, the application of the 

applicatnt which was to be forwarded to 

the Cement Corporation of India for the 

post of Sr*Vigilance Officer was not 

forwarded by the CBI/Head Office arbi* 

tr&rily with the remarks that the appli­

cant is overage and does not have any 

vigilance eKperience of two years'* This 

is contrary to what the applicant posses 

es. In this connectionj copy of applica 

tion dated 9*6.89 ofythe applicant, for­

warding letter of DIG Regional Office, 

Lucknow to Head Office CBI, New Delhi 

dated 9 .6 ,89  end reply of CBI/Head Offic*

X

( 2 )

. . . A .

y ;

i 1 

V-

dated 27*6.89 are enclosed as Annexures

12* 13 & 14 respectively. These are sel.

, explanatory* By refusing/not forwarding

the application of the applicant who is

member of Scheduled Caste is against the

provision of Constitution as also the

directive of the Government of India

• • «• 3 / ”
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( 3 )

issued for filling up the vacant posts reserved 

for SC/ST Candidates, k copy of ®he directive
«■

issued by the Govt* of Indie Is enclosed here­

with 66 AnneKure 15*

4<p) That the CBl/Heed Office respondent Ko.(3) 

with reference to applicant's aforesaid applica­

tion for the post of Sr.Vlgilance Officer in the 

Cement Gorporetion of India has observed that 

the applicant does not possess vigilance eKper- 

ience and that he is overage for the said post.
j

In this connection it is humbly submitted before 

this Kon*ble Tribunal that the observations of 

respondent No«(3) are based on ill advice and 
' # ■ 
had misconception of rules/instructions and the 

Same arc totally incorrect. A copy of duty and 

responsibility of the applicant as embodied in

the CBI Crime '̂^ê ual Is enclosed as Annekure■16. 

From perusai It would be revealed that what the 

applicant is performing In CBI is purely vigi­

lance matter. Thus, the applicant has enough 

vigilance experience. As regards, the applicant 

had already mentioned in his application addre­

ssed to the authorities of the Cement Corporation- 

of India that the applicant wanted to be appoint­

ed by them on deputation basis. Moreover* appoi­

ntment/selection for a Particular post on deputa- 

tion basis no age limit was prescribed* There 

should be no occassion for the CBI/Head Office 

(Respondent Uo*3) to pass such a bogus. Incorrect 

and false observations on the application instead

of Passing the same to its destination.  This
. « • • 4 / -



f
shows the arbitrary action of the CBI who have 

taken action only in order to damage the appii* 

caRt*

9(11) of Rejoinder:

That the contents ofEara*5 (j )  are denied in 

toto being falte* Averments n« de in fera*4

of the Claim Application are re»iterated 

to be true and the same are based on Government 

directives and CBI Crime Manual which have been 

\ filed as AnneKures-15 & 16 to the Claim Appll-

.JL- Cation*

Cenent Corporation of India has already 

mentioned in their advertisement that the per- 

sone who have some eKPerience in vigileoce can 

apply* There is no word of•investigation* men­

tioned in the advertisement vide enclosure of 

Annexure 12 to Claint Application. Respondents, 

thus, misled the Tribunal and as such they are 

liable to be dealt with u/s 193 XPC as consid- 

/ ered by the Hon*ble Tribunal*

( 4 )

That the contents of Para-25 are denied in totof 

The averments »ade in Para*4(o) of the Claim 

Application are re-iterated to be true* The 

pleas taken by the respondents that the petiti­

oner did not possess the required ager qualifi- 

cation and experience etc. and hence application 

was not forwarded to the Cement Corporation of 

India, is unreasobable without any jurisdiction 

since the instant application had to be dealt by 

the Cement Corporation of India as well as
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respondents deptt* in pursuance of Govt* of Indie 

instructions contained in Office Hemorandum Ho*, 

360l2/l3/88-Estt* (SCT) deted 22*5.89 addressed 

to all Ministries/Departments ui to the Govt* 

of India issued £rom Ministry of Personnel>

Public Grievances end tension, New Delhi* A 

photocopy of this Office ^morandum has already 

been submitted to this Ron*ble Tribunal as one 

of the enclosures i*e* Annexure 15 to the Claim 

Application* This very instructions outlines 

various measures to increase S(t/ST representa- 

tion in the services under the Govt* of India 

through direct recruitment and backlog vacancies 

X  , reserved for SC/ST are filled up if required by

giving special relaxation and if any rules/pro-

V ' ■ •
visions resist, the same may be modified/deleted«- 

Government of India have launched Special Recruit 

aent Drive for filling up the vacancies reserved 

for Sd/ST «*e*f* 1.6*89* In this connection, a 

copy of DO letter No^360l2/6/88-Estt(SCTXPert) 

dated 22*5.89 from Secretary to all^Secrete- 

ries to Govt, of India forwarded by the CBI/HO 

may also kindly be perusedyide vide Annexur®-’B*. 

to the Rejoinder*

The applicant is a member of Scheduled Caste♦

The applicant has got CBI experience (Crime Work)" 

where vigilance matters are dealt*

One Mr.JoshI was a K Clerk in Railway who 

cane on deputation tô  CBI, ilmbala* Chandigarh as 

R*S*0. Subsequently the responding deptt. has 

appointed^ in CBl as Inspector of l^olice, who is

• * . . •. ^

( 5 )

\
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at present worlsiag at Chdndigarls ia the same 

capacity. One Mr•K»N*Tiwari who was basically 

a Clerk in Railway and Guard and then R«S*0*, 

was ta^en as Inspector o£ 7ollce» CBI» Lucknow
I

Branch* One ttore Shri 3*B*Rastogi who came to 

CBI as Inspector was a Steno basically* This is 

a matter of question when they (Respondents) 

used to take Clerk from outside deptt* as Police 

Officers then why they discriminate the applica- 

nt'e application to the Govt. Bepartment i*e* 

Cement fif Corporation of India* In view of 

Annexure*l6 i*e* an eKtract taken from CBI,

V  Manual, the duties/responsibilities in CBI are
A  ,

the Same for both Dy.Supdt. of Police end Office 

Supdty attached to Regional Zone.
,  4  f

4* That the relief has been sought on the subject

concerned in the Claim Application (Para-8(b>) 

as well as in the Rejoinder C?ara-35)* Extracts 

of the aforesaid paragraphs are reproduced here 

as under J-

“tara*8(b) of Application"

I

Responding Govt* may be ditected to forward the 

application of the applicant for the post of Sr* 

Vigilance Officer in the Cement Corporation of 

India recommending suitable recommendations/ 

observations because the applicant is a member 

of Scheduled Caste 

**l?ara*35 of Re joinder ■

That-the contents of ?ara-32 are not admitted

and emphatically denied. That Annexure-l4 to
/need s

the Claim Application/^to be quashed, that the

( 6 )

\
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Annexuro 'S* to the Counter Affidavit needs to 

be declared'null and vold'» action of respondent 

in traneferring the applicant from Delhi to 

Lucknow needs to be declared as Punitive Transf- 

e r •

ix
5* That it is respectfully submitted that tfte aPP*

licant prayed for an Interim order vhile making 

the original application on this issue* In this 

connection, Sztk  Sub-rara *B' of Para-9 of Claim 

Application is referred to wherein it was res­

pectfully prayed that this Hon*ble Tribunal be 

pleased to direct the responding Govt* to for-

( 7 )

yC ward the application of the applicant for the

post of Sr*yigilance Officer in the Cement Cor­

poration of India recommending suitable recomm- 

endations/observationa because the applicant is 

a member of Scheduled Caste*

6. That the attention of Hon»ble Tribunal is drawn

towards Annexure No.B to the Rejoinder, it is a

^  copy of DO letter dated 22*5*89 issued from

Secretary (P) to all Secretaries to Govt* of

India containing guidelines for 'Speciat Reeruit>

ment Drive* to fill up the backlog of vacgncies

ear-marked for SC/Sf2

That it is submitted that the respondents

have not dealt the application concetned of the

applicant in pursuance of Annexure No.®5*. The

respondents have knowingly acted against the

guidelines spelt out in the Annenure No*15 to

Claim Application and Annexure *B* to Rejoinder<
• * * *8/»
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A ,

! t

They have wltheU the application arbitrarily. No rules 

allow sttch withoidingf Not only this they have gone out 

of way in not forwarding the instant application but 

they performed the functions of Cement Corporation of 

India by way of passing reraarks which A is detriment 

to the service carrear of the applicant* It was open 

to the Cement Corporation of India only to pass such 

remarks or select the applicafent to the post of Sr* 

Vigilance Officer# ’

That as per general and routine ^practice in connect 

tion with forwarding of application for recruitment 

matters regarding reservations â d̂ concession for SC/ST

ŷ ,. appointment of such privileged class should not be

withheld or delayed* As regards forwarding of aSpHca*- 

tion of SC/ST emplyees for appointment elsewhere 

(The Swansy's Hand Book 1990 stipulates that the 

application) should be readily forwarded* A photocopy 

of relevant portion taken from Swamy*s Hand Book 1990 

isattached herewith for convenience* Although it is 

not relevant here in the Instant case of forwardWg ol 

application, it is only brought to the noticd of 

Hon'ble Tribunal for ready reference*

V ”
That the applicant's case of farwarding his aPPH< 

tion to the Cement Corporation of India Is required 

be dealt in accordance with the Annexure B to rejolnc 

i*e« 30 letter dtd* 22*5-89.

7* That attention of this Hon*ble Tribunal is invited tj

Annexure No* 16 of Coaim application* This Annexure

No*l6 describes the functions and duties of applicei|

* * * *9 *
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I

The applicant has got specialised himself in the field
t ■

of vigilance and anti«corruption work in Central Bureau 

of Investigation*

8* That it is brought to the notice of Hon»ble Tribunal

that the post of Sr» Vigilance Officer which is one of 

the backlog Vacancies is yet to be filled up, as learnt 

rel«iebly* And the applicant feels himself fully suitable 

for being appointed on the post of Sr. Vigilance Officer 

in Cement Corporation of India in pursuance of the D .O . 

letter dtd. 22«5-89 contained in Annesure No. B to the tir 

^  rejoinder*

.  9 -

t K A Y S R

t I

It is* therefore* respectfully prayed that to 

meet the end of justice and furtherence of service 

corners of the applicant the impugned order contained 

in AnncKure.Ko. 14 to the claim application be stayed 

and respondents be directed to for»?ard the application 

forthwith with suitable recommendation to its destinationi 

i .e .  Cement Corporetion of India for consideration in 

— pursuance of DO letter dtd. 22»5«8S,

It is also preyed that Cement Corporation of

India be directed to consider the appointment of the
titciy

applicatent as Sr. Vigilance Officer in̂ fe<i«- Organisation.

Hope, this Hon*ble Tribunal will pass order 

accord irtgly.

V
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VERIFICAT ION.

I, Hansrej Bulhals/o late Rgtilal Bulbul aged 52 yesfs 

working as Office Supdt., Centrsl Bureau of Investigation,

Lucknow Region, I?ucknow resident of Lucknow do hereby

' i ' 
verify that the contents of paraS 1 to 8 are true on

legal advice and that I have not suppfeessed any material
, i

f ac t «

PLACE s LUCKNOH 

dated 1990

I identify the <lpplicant who has signed before

me •

Signature of the Advocate
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GENERAL SUBJECTS 26i

15. Reservations and Concessions for 
Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes

[ Swamy's —  Reservations.and Concessions for.S.C. and S.T. ]

1. Reservations in Recruitments and Promotions

Percentage Fixed

S.C. S.T.

(/■) Direct recruitment on an All India 
basis; ;
(а) by open competition (i.e., through 

the U.P.S.C. or by means of open 
competitive test held by any other 
authority)

(б) Otherwise than at: (a) above
|  . (/;■) Direct recruitment to Group 'C' and

Group 'D' posts normally attracting 
candidates from a locality or a 
region.

{}})) Posts filled by promotion in 'grades or 
services in which the element of direct 
recruitment, if any,does not exceed75%
(а) through limited departmental

competitive examination in
Groups'B','C'and'D'

(б) by selection from Group 'B'' 
to the lowest rung or category 
in Group 'A' and in Groups 'B'/ 
'C'and'D'

(c) on the basis of seniority subject 
to fitness in Groups 'A', 'B', 'C  
and 'D ' .....................

15% 1\%
162% -jY/a

In proportion to the popu­
lation of S.C. and S.T. in 
the respective States/ 
Territories

15%

15%

15%

l\7o

1\%

1\%

Posts classified as 'Scientific' or 'Technical' above the lowest 
grade in Group 'A' for conducting .research or for organising, guiding 
and directing research are exempted from reservation orders.

2. Model Rosters.— For effecting reservations correctly, follow­
ing rosters have been prescribed:—

(a) 40 points roster with points 1, 8, 14, 22, 28 and 36 for 
S.Cs. and points 4, 17 and 31 for S.Ts. (S.C. 15% and 
S.T. 1\%).

{b) 40 points roster with points 1, 7,13, 20, 25, 32 and 37 for 
S.Cs. and points 4, 17 and 29 for S.Ts. (S.C. 16|% and 
S.T.7i% ).
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carried forward but exchanged in the same recruitrrient year except in 
the caseof single vacancy which will be dealt with as in para. 6 (c) supra.

Ic) Selection in Groups 'C  and 'D\— Normal zone extenced to 
five times, if necessary. A general select list as also a separate se.ect 
list for S C/S.T. will be drawn from those withm the normal zone, ir 
sufficient number of S.C./S.T. candidates are not available on the same 
basis of selection as others, S.C./S.T. candidates will be selected vvithin 
the normal zone irrespective of merit but who are considered iit tor 
promotion.

(d) Seniority subject to fitness.— Principle of zone of considera­
tion is not applicable. Fitness of S.C./S.T. will be adjudged separc.ely, 
separate select list will be drawn up; general and S.C./S.T. selec*. lists 
will be merged with their inter se seniority.

(e) Ad hoc promotions—Ho formal reservation for S.C./S.T. but 
eligible officers in the field should be considered.

(0 Promotion to Selection G/-a£/e.— Reservation applies to these 
appointments according as such appointments are made on the basis of 
'selection' or 'seniority-cum-fitness'.

8. Miscellaneous.— (a) S.C. should profess Hinduism or 
Sikhi^  whereas S.T. can profess any religion.

\/{b) Applications of S.C./S.T. employees for appointmems else­
where should be readily forwarded.

(c) While retrenching or surrendering surplus staff, it sho'jid be 
ensured that the reduction of S .C ./^ . does not affect the total r,umber 
of reservations.

{d) Appointment of S.C./S.T. candidates should not be withheld 
or delayed for want of prescribed certificates due to genuine diffic-jlties 
of the candidates. Appointing authorities can always verify the genuine­
ness of the claim of S.C./S.T., if necessary, and if the claim is found to 
be false at a later date, services of such candidates can be terminated 
under relevant rules.

16. Wo Objection Certificate for Passport—Guidelines
[ Swamy s Manual on Establishment and Administration ]

According to Passport Application Form for ordinary passcorts 
prescnbed under the Passports Act, 1967, and the Passports Rules 
1980, a Government servant or an employee of a statutory body or of a

■ public sector undertaking is required to produce "No Objection Certi­
ficate in onginal from his employer.

2. The following are the guidelines prescribed for the issue of 
such a certificate;—

(/) To verify whether any disciplinary proceedings are cen-̂ ing 
or contemplated against the individual.

vigilance case is pending cr con-
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“î  •
#'

•tt

"nr-

■ f  V
v-.=- ' 'x! V

11 > k̂-W-'- .,<■
t '5'i ■ iq . ^3- r.?^:u^,d ;;jU *■' ■’ ' "

' • * ^ " ! > .  .  p f N ,  P i 4 , , ! . i

O/* q -lUl

. ,  ; ''V . ■ ;̂ f-f

''"fliili?(<: ';J t

V- •••lvr>'.(
^  V<ij4 ~3lU rv/o,vt«|̂

‘ ^C* .  ^  aj ^U>J 4,!.^ i w j

■ - I  ' v . _ — j . ' .S i^ '>

/̂ C!Uv>MI Z.«JU^

C3>V-

f":
I .

:'.-.>o-\u ■•M' j

i:.

•91.

'i ■;

j , , .

i

t't: ' -■

S 'A /i

I ,

6 ^^ ;;7 v'V

: a l ‘= ^ '^ '7  '■-̂ArVa.J

p . ^ 5  ^ ’vv..

h-> ud~  ^  v«.pmiT- -siu

^AJ^^'l^V, tVo Urw^ OJ^UcLr^f 4 q

.
oLu v' v_j» '_

4»-f -I

( M ^  ^ f U y J i

? f  ̂  ^ L u S  c ^ t j  •
; ------------ ,,.. f '■■■' ................... -̂rtp.i- ■
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‘Vî  ̂ • '"''vi;;

■i-'

■■:--r'-c:̂ î ;...
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-Pless'e ref er ,to*ybur letter dated ' •. ■ '
regarding RC .13/&7-Delhi/SCB,-. address ed -

: ,;to  M os(m .' . v •
'  ̂ . l̂ sf K  ̂' "I *

2o‘ CBI vill .complete;the investigation 
,  ̂ as early as ’ possible;'”  '

Yours sincer^^y,

i o M . 'e^bber-1

Smto Rsdha, r-l'v;';
.■ C-15, Netsji Nagar/-.--1  V ■ • V'

- . New Delhi - 110023. V - ■ V \
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No.3/23/86-AD.V --

GWERM.ENT OF • .ttqm

CENTRAL BUREAU^ S S S
B.NO.3, 4TH FLOCH, CGO 
tCDHI ROAD, B̂'̂  0ELHI-11O 003.

DATH) ! OCTOBER , 1987.

O B .P  E.R S C I 1937

Whereas a case against Shri Hans Raj Bulbul,

O f f i c e  Superintendent^ CFSL, CBI, New Delhi in respect 

Of a criminal offence is under investigation.

Now, therefore, the undersigned in exercise of 

the pov;ers conferred by sub-rule(i) of Rule 10 of the 

Central Civil Services (Classification, Control and Appeal) 

Rules, 1965, hereby places the said Shri Hans Raj Bulbul, 

Office Suoerintendent, CFSI, CBI, New Delhi under susoension 

with immediate effect.

It is further ordered that during the period that 

this order shall remain in force, the headquarters of Shri 

Hans Raj Bulbul, Office Superintenderrt should be New Delhi

and the said Shri Hans Raj Bulbul shall not leave the 

headquarter without obtaininn +hi.

the undersigned. ' ^ oennission of

( f

(MoG. katr e )
DIREGTCe

/  1A  ^  It^STIGATION

CFSI.?°CBl!\ew''De^hi! ’’teders'^reaart^" Superintend^ 
allowance admissible to him subsistence

jfV susoension will issue s e X t ^ y ^  Ws|

stfsr̂ rO

(4).
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To

The Secretary,
Department of Personnel and Training and A.R*
Govt, of India, Hew Delhi.

Through peoper channel.

Subject*- Appeal against suspension order passed by the
Director,CBI, New I^elhi vide CBI Hd.Office NO. 
3/23/86-ADV dated 19-10-P87 (received on 6-11-87)

Sir,

I have the honour to invite your kind attention to 
the aforesaid illegal and irregular suspension order passed 
by the Director, CBI, New Delhi in utter violation ojjt- all the 
rules, regaiations and instructions issued bythe Govt, time to 
time and v;ithout proper application of mind for favotir of 
synpathetic consideration and passing necessary orders to set 
aside and revokd the same on the following amongfet other gcoxBd

1.' That I was appointed as Ii.D.C, at Jab&lpur C ,3 ,I , oa
1-6-1959 and thereafter I vrorked in various branches of 
C .B .I . as U.D.C., Head Clerk and Crime Assistant. During 
Oct.'84 to April-May,1986 I was attached to Coordination 
Division of CBI as Crime Assistant.

2j That on the basis of my unblemish service record and
performance the Department gave me various promotions in 
the past. Lastly I was promoted as Office Superintendent 
(G.O.II) and posted to CFSL/C3I w .e .f .1-8-1986. In the 
present capacity I have been discharging my duties most 
sinceriy and my work has been duly appreciated by ray 
immediate sxiperiors including Director/CPSL.

I

3. That it has been learnt that the SCB Delhi Branch of CBI 
registered a case u/s 120-B r/w 420 r/w 168 IPC against 
me and ray wife on the false allegation on entering into 
criminal conspircay and to cheat one Smt. Neelam, K.JJ.O. 
of Coordination Divn.(Computer) and others and for 
engagement in private tra^  vide R .C .No.13/87 dtd.19-6-87 
of S.C.B. Delhi Branch of C .B .I.

4. That in course of interrogation of my wife and n^self by 
the Investigating Officer Shri O.P.Arora, it came to our 
notice that Smt. Neelara produced a blank pronote contain­
ing my signature and signature of one Police Inspector 
Shri S.S.Lakra, as a witness*

5» That it was further alleged that v/ife was carrying on
the business of chit-fund. But it was no where alleged 
or indicate that ray funds were involved to show that I 
was engaqed in private trade through my wife.In case my 
wife is found to be engaged in a privatetrade after
raising funds or using her own 
not be said by any stretch of a: 
engaged .in private trade to attt 
168 IPCj

inanc4al\ resources, it can 
i^arity that I wac 

implication of sectic

. . . . 2 .
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Satinder Singh, D,l,G,of Police, O.P.Sharraa, D.1,G.^
I^lbir Sing-5, OSD, GurGon Singh, A*I*G* and others*

14. That the Investigating Officer of the aforesaid case did
not examine ray wife at her residence as required under 
Cr«P*C, but in gross violation of the provision of Cr,P,C 
he called Her to office for interrogation on
20»8-87 to 2S-8-87* Instead of interrogating her he 
confronted her with tha copies of her complaints mention© 
above and threatened her with dire consequence for making 
such complaint*

15." That he kept both of us sitting in the C .3 , I ,  office from 
9.30 A*M* to late evening hours without actually making 
aiy interrogation in order to torture us mentallv and 
humiliate us.

16.‘ That against the high handed illegal activities of the
I.O ., She made another complaint to the Minister Incharge 
Shri P.ciiidcSTJbaran."'

17v That the content of the P . I .R .  itself do not indicate for 
having consaitted siy criminal offence but as the officers 
of the C3I were prejudiced against my wife and myself as 
iny wife has made certain allegation against the high 
ranking officers referred to above and due to such 
vengeance deliberately and purposely the Crl, Case was 
got registered to harass ray wife and myself and further 
to out the grounds for placing me under suspension 
to attsact the provisions of rule 10 of CCS(Classificaion 
Control and Appeal) Rules to make out a case for suspeiSH 
3ion*as a consequent thereof I  have been plewied under 
suspension because the officers were adamant to harass 
tae otherwise there is no material or proprietary for 
suspension, for the reasons stated belowt*

That the result Shrt Satinder Singh, D .I.G . of SC3 
got the proposal for suspension moved from his section 
and ultimately succeeded in getting me placed under 
suspension after lapse of alraost/jrf 5 months from the date 
of registeration.

That your kind attention is drawn to the book of Swamy’s 
Compliation on Suspension and Reiastatenent of 1986 
edition. It has been mentioned in page 3 under the headirii
5 *When should not be resorted to* that an order of 
suspension should not be made in a perfunctory or in a 
routine and casual manner wii^iout proper regard to the 
guiding principles a»d where no public interest is likel 
to be served. It is needless to ©mphasise that the power 
in this regard is exercised sparingly xdLth caue and 
caution and only when it is a^osolutely essential. 
Suspension whould not be resorted to for petty offences 
unrelated to morality or the offical duties ofthe Govt, 
servant. In ray case suspension should not havejtf been 
resorted to for aforesaid allegation of civil nature.

iii)That it may be mentionedthat according to gxiiding . 
nrinciples given under Col.No.6 of the aforesaid book(of 
’■oaQQ 4\ there is no possibility that my continuance in 
office will prejudice investigation, trial or any enquiri'

...........4.

U )
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Central  Bureau of I n v e s t i g a t i o n , 

Government of  I n d i a ,

Block-3, 4th Tl.oor jLodhi Road,  

' _ ^Ke nd riy a  Karyal ay a  P a r i s a r ,
N eu D e 1 hi T -------

Dated :  11( -

DFFICL ORDtR N 0 . / f 2 S „ / l 9 a a

Consequent upon the revoaaticn of his suspension ,  

i h r i  Hans Raj B u l b u l , O f f i c h  i u p d t .  i s  posted as Of f ice  

bupdt in CBI Regional  Office ;  at Lucknou unuer ulG/CBI  

Luckn ow, . iihri Bulbul  should-xaport for duty to DIG/CBI  

Lu ckn o u ,

(b A TI bH  bAHNEY) 

JOINT QIPtCT[jfi(AE:)/C'EI

Copies toi-

\ i )  Shri  Hans Raj Bulb ul ,C- 15 , Ne ta j i  Nggar,

\ Neu Delhi  - 1 1 0 0 2 3 .
i i  ) Di re ct o r , CFS L j  CBI Neu D e l h i ,  TranF''-). • A/Pay r.LVance 

' 'applied for by Sh .  Bulbul ,  uho Ur'_ n :j as Office

bupdt at the time of being pl?c-L jiu 3C?r =i on

may be arranged to be paid to bi-.mi,

,1 LJ D IG/CBI  Lucknow,

i v )  Accounts  Cfficfcr,PAO,  DCPy,Neu 

\j) Accounts Of f ic e r  ,PAD,CBI  ,Neu Doliil„ 

v i )  DIG Pol icy  Divn C3I,i'iau D e l h i ,  

v i i  OS/DPC C E I .

( S a TISH  bAHNELY) 

3DINT DiR£Crtjn(AE:)/QOI

lU \0l 'Ob
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The Directcff, 

New Delhi.

(THBOffOH PROPER CHAHBELi

( 2 ^

Subject:-Representation regarding payment of arrears and 
allowances for the period of my suspension ind 
other action thereof.

Sir,

* :4c « 4c t

-i:

9

I nay kindly be allowed to invite your kind 
attention to the following facts for symT^athetic con­
sider! t ion and favourable necessary orders t-

(i) That as your honour is already aw^re, I rercained 
under suspension frora 19.10.87 to 13.10.^8 becau­
se of certain false and frivolous allegations of 
crir.iml nature levelled against me with the res­
ult that RC-13/37-SGB was also registered. Need- ' 
less to mention here had the allegations been tr­
uly, justifiably and carefully looked into during 
discreet verificcition, no case would have actually 
been registered against me. Besides, there were no 
cogent and sui'Ticient grounds for olacing me under 
susnension. In other words, a false case was initi­
ated for harassing me unnecessarily and putting me 
into financial hardshins for no fault on my part* 
Not only this, my wife .-ind other family members we- 

I re tortured and humiliated by the officers of Delhi 
SG3 treating them as criminals. It would not be out 
of nlace to mention that in utter disregard of the 
DTinciDles o'- Law and Provisions of Cr.P.G., my wi­
fe and daughter were called in C3T Office and they 
were compelled to sit for days together from morn­
ing to evening without being exnmined. 3ven on Sa­
turday (closed holiday) too I had been called for 
interrogations.

(ii) Th.it arrears of my pay and allowances; have not yet 
been naid, although a period of more thian three mo­
nths has already exnired after my reinstatenent.

(ili)Th:vt I have been posted at different Places via.HO/ 
Branches at Delhi and outside Delhi sv.ch as Jabalpur, 
New Delhi, Jammu Srinagar and lastly I was posted as 
Office Supdt. attached to CFSL. I now stand transfe­
rred and posted in CBI/Lucknow Region y.e. f.14.10.88 
causing a pecuniary loss of Rs.25/-tj,m. I am constra­
ined to think that, perhaps this is another punish­
ment for me.

Office Sundts. who are enjoying a lonp; stay at Delhi 
proper. Details given below are self-exnlanatory :-

(1) Shri Shyam Bihari Lai, HC/CA/OS
(ii) « B.3*Garucharya, -do-
(iii) ** i''-adan Lai, -do-
(iv) " O.P.Chitkara, -!o-.f
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SOf

tb0 Di^reator}'
CecitraX Bure&u of Zavestiiratioai

IttUiflM*

throiigh Proaag Ctennal.

&ul> i  Ropreseatatioa rogardiag paymeat 
of arears and aUwaooes for the 
period of â r suspansSon and other 

.SBttaa,iljftfiiTflatii ............ .

f r u t ;

Sir^

Kindly refer to my appUoatiou dated 13«X»89 
fom rded terlbgioaal DIO vide a.O*Ho*315/18/1/88/ 
la/LKO dated 19 •1*89, oa the aforesaid suhjeet*

3* 2 vas placed under suspeasion oa 19*10«S9
the basis of aabiguous grounds aod remalxied 

under «U9peDsi(»i till 13#10«8a* Purinir the period 
1 suffered as underi*

(i) Tvo aaoual Inereaents vhieh had fallen due 
on 1*5*88 and lt5«38| have not yet been sanotioned 
to ae«
(ii) I  vas transfered from Hew Pelhi to Luoimov 
causing undue flnajieial loss of fo«2S/* perxiaonth«
(iii) sinoe 9 laoaths have passed after revooatioa 
Of my suspensicmi no aet^on vith regard to payment 
of pay and allovanees appears to have been talceni 
lio reply^s yet been received fiK>a Head Office 
thereby i^xoring $y request altoftether#

• f-%.

Since X aa facing fineneial hardships end 
S€Qtal a g o n y i s  prayed ^ t  neoessasy specific 
orders under:iEule IK and Sl«Ho«3 of ^psndix 
yil of CCo^CCA Holes 1965 Ibr payaodt of oy pay 
and allowances for the suspension period end vith 
re^rd  to other tuo points (i) and (ii) of para 8 
above may icindly be ordered to be issued oa priority 
basis in order to save me trorsi unnecessary financial 
problsas and botherations*

obUged«
For this kind I^vouT| 1 shall be hifhly

Your^ftiithlUlly,

(H ^sa/J  BtJIBtTIf), 
Office 8updt«
CBli LKO aegicnif 

Xttcknov*

^  ■ u>

Go^7 in advance submitted to the Director^ C3I| 
Hew Delhi for favour of inforaatim end nec^s- 

ary actit^. \



Di^ectarfCai kina parsanal atlcintion] 
Nou OuXhi

Thraught Proper C^annal

5ubj Repraseritatian rtgdrtiins paymanfe af arrears
and aJLiawanees far tha pariatsi af my suspensian 
ansi dthsr action thsrssf*

Sir,

■<

T

" U

Kinsiy rafsr ta cay applic^ijLJri d£.tosi 13*1,39 
faruardai^ uy tiBgiJnsi OIQ viQB UU Na*315/12/1/aB/U /UK 

19*1 «a9 an# sub^squsnt r^minUar «3alad 29*7«d9 
on tha fBubjact nataa abava#

2* Dasplto ray huabio rQ-iuayt'J na rapiy lias yat
bean jiu‘in ta mtd* It is farfcin»r ta ba submitted that 
tt,ra aaiiuji incr^inenta 4ir@auy fallen ^ue i .Q* 1»S«32 
and 1«5e39 hr.:: nut bisen i^ranta^ ta ma sa far»
probaaiy because af my auspsiiaisn# Yaur hanaur may 
kxtiaiy see uh'it X •ai unnassariiy baing put ta fioHncxa. 
hareahip yitnsJut any fault Qi\ my part.

3# If therafors, piay yaur joadsaif kindly
to diract authority conLgrnQia to laok int:3 tha 
taattar <30 pri->r;ty basio and allaw tuo annual incrumQ^ 
as aontianuu ^ibowa to Qa« Unaidas, necewujty 
arrears for the pariatl jf ,ny su'^^panaiJri i . a , 19*10*97
ta alSQ kindly bu p^id to riiu i^fliKaQiauely•

4* for thif* kinni^ fjvaur I 3haJ.l bî  highly
i»biiy-'3*

Yourpi ^ t n fu ily ^

Qataa: 6,12*09
aFFiCLVSWuT . CBI 

OFriCt. LUCKNî W*

Copy in aavianca aubmitt.Qig ta tha Oirectsr, 
CSl Nay Delhi for favour af kin«>̂  infarmatian anti 
aypatnatic orders*

(VHi^RAJ BUU3UU ^

q t 3 - ?
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#

SI* 
i , No.

Name of Post & Branch From, ;;i . To

li 2i •3*v - --■ 4:

■ . • 0 1; ■;
v.y . ': f

Lower'Division Cleric, 
CBI/Jabalpur* .

:0 l/0^59  ^ 07/06^8

■' ; ! . ’' •' ' •

-7 ^

b2i

• •• / *

Upper-Division Clerk, 
Zone-I/CBI/Head Quarter; 
New Delhi.

17/06/68
■ ' ■■ %€'

■ '.-r 
%

17/09/77

•• _ '  ■ .

t
' ' ' :03i- 

04: ’

Head Clerk, CBI, Jammu. 

Head Clerk, CBI^ Srinagar.

26/09/77 - 
12/06/781V
.
19/01/79 ^

^^.09/06/78 : 

upto jan*7

05: Head Clerk, CBI, Cord* 
Division, i W  Delhi* . .

ife/03/79
■ fs,:-" .j

'■ ' i'' •

06* Head Clerk, CBI/CIU-II, 
New Delhi*

03/03/79 i: 05/04/81

' 0 7* Crime Assistant, CBI, . 

Central Zone/l^ew Delhi*

05/04/81 V upto June£ ̂ . '
■ ■ “

08* Crime Assistant. CBI, 
Zone-I/New Delhi. ,

June 81 Sept* 84

"V

>

09i

10*

lit

121

13J

145

Crime Assistant, CBI, 
Cord. Divn., Nev Delhi.

Office Supdt., CBI, 
Central Zone, New Delhi*

Office Supdt*, ;CB1, 
Zone-I/New De]M*

Office Supdt*, CBI.
South Zone, Nev Delhi*

/ !  .  , r  ■ '  .

Office Supdt., CBI, 
CFSL/New Delhi.

* •

Office Supdt*, CBl^ 
Lucknov Region, Lticknov.

Oct* .84 ,

• ;■ '■

27/06/86 .

- • •‘•o’V' *•
• • ■ .

17/06/86 
■■ ■

16/07/86 7

01/0^86 /
'■ V.

20/10/88
• < • y

-♦

26/05/86

16/06/86
■f \

14/07/86 

31/07/86 

.14/10/88 

Till date

cn*f̂
{4)

( HANS RAJ BULBUL ') , .. 
Office Supdt*,
CBI/Luc know Rerton.

. Lucknow.
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S K . SH A R M A  ; '^'“ ■Chairman)

d i r e c t o r  GENERAr *’

insurance  CORPo’r A r f n M ^ P ^  STATE
a n d  a n o t h e r  n e w  DELHI

O .A . No, 338 of 1988, decided on c ”  ^°"*^PP'icants. 

’ ded on September 30, 1988
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.connection with the tfcatrnent o f  .his w ife. .Vide representation datec 
30-6-1987 (Anncxurc A -V III) he requested for the cancellation o f .tht 
transfer order. T he applicant claim ed that he was assured by non-applicant 
N o. 2 that he should first jo in  duties at Gwalior and his case for retransfer 
would be reconsidered at the appropriate tim e. Accordingly the applicant 
joined at Gwalior on 31-10-1987.

4. On 4-1-1988 he represented again for his transfer to Bhopal, vide 
Annexure A -IX  at his own cost. However, by order dated 27-4-1988 
(Anncxure A-X) the applicant was transferred from Gwalior to Jabalpur. 
Vide the same order three other Inspectors were also transferred. 
Shri S .K . Sinha was transferred from Jabalpur to Raigarh and the applicant 
took charge from Shri S .K . Sinha on 4-5-1988. The transfer order 
o f the other two Inspectors was modified by order dated 10-5-1988. 
Shri Shrivastava who was transferred from Raigarh to Satna was posted to 
Bhopal while Shri K .D . Das who was transferred ftom Satna to Bhopal was 
retained at Satna. The applicant was working at Jabalpur since 4-5-1988 
but vide the impugned order o f 31-5-1988 he was again suddenly transferred 
from Jabalpur to Raigarh (Annexure A -X I) and Shri S.K . ’ Sinha who was 
transferred from Jabalpur to Raigarh was again reposted at Jabalpur.

5, The contention o f the applicant is that there wai no justification to 
transfer him at short intervals firstly, from Gwalior and ihen from Jabalpur, 
while his request for reposting at Bhopal has been totally ignored. These 
transfers done at short interval arc mala fide actions on the part o f the 
non-applicants to accommodate other employees. Hcnce the impugned  
transfer order o f  31-3-1988 (Annexure A -X I) should be quashed. This is the 
sole relief sought in paragraph 7 o f  the petition.

6. In the return filed on 28-6-1988 verified by Shri T .K , Bhattacharya, 
D y. Regional Director, ESI the non-applicants contend that the transfer 
order transferring the applicant from Gwalior and posting him at Jabalpur 
was reconsidered because during the period 1975 to 1979 when he was posted 
at Jabalpur earlier there had been certain complaints against him and 
accordingly his transfer was modified on the directions of the Head Office. 
An afBdavit has also been filed on 24-6-1988 by Shri S. Ghosh, Regional 
Director, ESI, Indore stating that he never assured the applicant that he 
should first jo in  duty at' Gwalior and then his transfer to Bhopal would be 
considered at the appropriate time. In the return the non-applicants 
further contend that the earlier transfer o f  the applicant from Gwalior to 
Jabalpur had been ordered by the Regional Director but these complaints 
had not been brought to his notice when he passed the order transferring 
him from Gwalior to Jabalpur. T he Head Office o f  the Employees State 
Insurance Corporation issued a direction to m odify the transfer order 
keeping in view the earlier backgroi^n^and in the interest o f efficiency o f  ih f  
work.
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posted to Jabalpur in additioti to the posting o f the applicant (Annexure A-15). 
H e also claims that he has put in 14 years^ service while Shri Sinha is junior 
to him and there is no reason why under the circumstances Shri Sinha would 
be given preference in posting him to Jabalpur while transferring the 
applicant from Jabalpur to Raigarh after a very short stay.

13. I have considered the contentions o f  ihe parties. T he principles 
governing the exercise o f writ jurisdiction in the case o f  transfer have been 
laid down in a recent decision o f the Tribunal in the case o f  JV.C. v. 
Union o f  India} reproduced below ;

The main question involved is as to what extent a court will 
interfere in the case o f  a transfer. A judicial review o f  an adminis­
trative action is o f  course permissible, but orders o f  transfer are 
interfered with w h en ;

[a] The transfer is mala fide or arbitrary or perverse.

J {b) W hen it adversely alters the service conditions in terms o f rank, 
pay and emoluments.

{c) When guide-lines laid down by the department are infringed.
[d) When it is frequently done.

All other considerations are held to be administrative in nature 
in which the court or the Tribunal will not interfere in writ jurisdiction. 
There has to be an infringement o f  Article 14 or 16 o f the Constitution 
o f India or adminisiraiive action which is covered by the ingredients 
at (a) above. In the case o f  B. Vardha Rao v. Statt o f  Karnataka^ the 
Supreme Court has clearly held that transfer is an incident o f service 
and not a condition o f  service. This Tribunal itself in earlier cases 
has held that the Court shall not interfere unless one o f  the above 
conditions at (a), (6), (c) or [d) is satisfied. The decisions of this 
Tribunal in the case of Babuial Ja in  v. Union o f  India^ and jV. V. }<aik v. 
Union o f  India* are relevant where wc declined to interfere. In thcf case 
of C.P. Mishra v. Union o f  India^ it was held that no mala fide was 
involved although transfer guide-lines laid down by the department 
had been infringed. In the case of jY.V. J^aikv. Union o f  India* v/c 
declined to quash the orders o f the transfer o f applicant in that case 
from Jabalpur to Srinagar as conditions {b), (c) and {d) were not 
infringed.

The Principal Bench has also held in the following cases that 
transfer is not ordinarilyi interfered with in writ jurisdiction as it is 
primarily an administrative matter.

(i) K .K . Jindai v. General Manager, Northern Railway'^.
(») Sudhir Prasad Jain  w. Union o f  India’’.

(in) D .H . Dave v. Union o f  India*.

1. O.A. 337 of 1988, decidcd on 12-8-1988
2. (1986) 4 s e e  131; 1985 s e e  (L &  S) 750
3. (1988) 6 ATC 196 ^
4. O .A. 343 of 1987, dated 26-2-1988
5. O.A. 274 of 1987, decidcd on 12-11-1987
6. ATR (1986) I eA T  304: (1986) 2 SLR 69
7. ATR (1986) 2 CAT 304: (1986) 3 SLJ (CAT) 122
8. (1986) 1 ATC 579



The Djr.Dlrector (Adnn#), 
CBI, New D e l h l ._  ________

( THROUGH PHOPER GHANHBL )

Sub: Hequest for appointffient as Sr*Vigilance 
Officer (B-2) in C .C .I. Ltd.

I am submitting herewith my application and 

necessary bio-data in the prescribed proforna for the 

above mentioned post with the request that the same may 

kindly be forwarded to the Sr.Personnel Officer (Rectt.)

C .O.I. Ltd., Hew Delhi.
■V

2. It is further submitted that since the last

date of submitting my application has been fixed on 

12.6,89 and due to this I have already sent my applicai 

to the Deptt. in advance i .e . on 9.6.89,

lours faithfiaiy,

2 n d J-Aa above!
\( m s r a j  bulhIl y  
asiCBIiLRtLUCKIinw.
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To,

The sr.PQrsonaol Offloor (Heett#),
CQBsat Corporntloa of Iniia L W .,

.........  (A. Qovt* of I»i4a Snterpfise},
C»C.l* Bousdy 
37* Hehm Place,

D5LHI > lin 019.

< i^mcooa PHOPsa cHAoist)

^b^ect:- ilecuest for aDpcdntB^nt as S::**71gilincQ 
Officer (15-2)'la C^Q.I* Ltd*

# « A

I

d r ,

la responad to yotir ad'rsrtl sem̂ n̂t ^0.5/19 

T3nbll3h9<! In ’’I’laea of India" Lsicteow '’O-.M?,
I

I aa 3Gndin=: borowitb nsy Mo-^ata in the prcar?rf.^d 

rjrol'orna far favour of your parr3oi and n'icesrary act-’.oa 

at your ond*

J
..1

,

/  C-''

> -

Yo^^rs ^alth^J!U^,
/2 _^ '

/ " /-T I
, /  S J / y  /  ■
( EITI/IRAJ )

../
■ft

Copy to!5other with a copy of sy bio-Uta, a 
20^  of pbot:b-”;rapb and also an IPO of Ha.IV-  forv^rded 
to nr^Porsonnel 'ifflcor, CCI Dslhl la advance.

In tnla corite::t, I may aeatiori tlvit I aa keenly 
latcroatod I t  ^olrda» aa arfVli îLinco .̂ Offlcar la your 
organisation on domitatloi^ i
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; Adyertlsement No* 

2» >Post applied fort 

3« Saaes

Am Date of birth:

5* Present address?

5/89
^ ............ Q k ^

H .j Z y

Sr. Vigilance Officer 

HansraJ Bcabul m  

11.3.1833

Office Superintendent, '
C .B .I ./  Iwcknow Region,
7, Tla^l Kishore Road,
Hazratganj, Lucknow- feeOOl

6# Qualifications with year of Tossed Intermediate Exam, in the
passing, names of institntion: year 1962 from M.P. Board,Bhopal.

7* Experience*

>

■'t

8. Present Pay Scale, Pay and 
allo-wances

9. \Aisther SC/ST or General

(I) I  Joined Central Bureau of Investi­
gation/an acial Police Sstab^sbmeni 
as LDG on 1.6.1953 3.X, Jabal]^Tirand 
due to my honesty, sincerity and 
hard work, I got a number of pro­
motions in C ^ .  Presently I am 
v/orid.ng as Office Supdt. ,Class-II 
Gazetted Officer since >ky-1986. 
After putting in 30 years of ser­
vice with the CBI I have learnt 
a lot of t/ork of various fields 
viz. Administration, Accounts, 
Investigation including other work 
of Crime Section. Processing mater­
ial for preiDaration of CBI Bulle­
tin and data feeding in Computer.
I have also worked, interalia, as 
Dra;dng and Disbursing Officer in 
Central Forensic Science Labora­
tory, CBI, !Iew Delhi for one year. 
As a result of my excellent and 
meritorious services I have been 
rewarded a rmmber of times with 
Commendation Certificates and 
honoraria.

(II) After having vjorked in 'various 
capacities in CBI, I am well con­
versant irt.th investigating technic 
and investigation process* I also 
know the organisation set un of 
CBI and CVC and am familier with 
preparation of various returns sent 
to different departments.

(III) I had also undergone training in 
the Gun Carriage Factory,Jabalpur 
(M.F.) for about 4 years during 
1955-59 -which is basically a train­
ing with tachnical orientation*

Bs.2,000-3,500/-excluding DA,CCA
and HRA. (P<̂ ,

<̂'4 J9/- f  <-V yv- )
Scheduled Caste.
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C E M E N T s C O R P O R A f iO N  

O F  IN D IA  U M IT E D  V  I
(A OoyERNMENT OF IHOIA ENTCRPmSI}

^ C C I  H O U S E ,  87 .  N « ^ I

rr\e ■. :. ■ v; 1 ___NEEDS

EXECUTIVES
IN VARIOUS DISCIPUNES

WemanAlllrKiiiaiTHjMurdtoiganisatkmengaĝlntheihanujUctureandifiaikMingafoemfenilhfeCarpofitkmiidn

in New Delhi. Posts are transforable.

J T . S R . m N /\ G ER /(V \ A N /\ G ER  (F JN A M C E )

( E - 5 / E 4 )
■■ .'. ,• •' . .•■■■,' I rr . ■ '’' {'lo rr ' ,

C^ICW^\Mithl4/t 2yeareexperience, out (rfwhkhiAfe«siStyeanahouMbe in tfw p m » ^ q (^ 2 0 5 0 ^ 2 ^  
DA) in PkibOc Sector Uhdeirtakin^ or equiv^e^Tesporaibi%respedh«ly'Tt^sel«^^^a^^

Ix  tesponsible for all Rnonce &/*<\«ugement accounting funicMns liKkxfing woridng c%)ital and cash fnanagement, 
doling vMh baiiks and Afl India RrwKial hstitulfcm and ta x a ^  maitM Inciiiding tencation piamin^ Job abb 
for opefation and monitoring of budgeb, both cacttal and tevei^ and coniputeilsed management systems. I < ’

D Y . (V IA N A G E R  ( P E R S O N N E L  & A D M I N I S T R A T I O N )  -_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ( N o .  b C  P o s t s -4 )

Candidates posses^hg Post-Graduate Oegree/Dlplonfta in Pfenonnel/Sociai Work/Business AdmirtetratioiVLabour 
and Social Welfare from recognised institutions wî  8 years experience out of which atleast 2 years should be in the pay I 
scale of Rs. 145O60-22S0 (with Industrial DA) in PubRc Sector Undert^ngs or equivalent respbnsibitity. Plescrib^ 
e)9>erience should be in Persohnel/lndustiid Retatiohs/Adminlstrai|ve friibdiorvs In a large manufecturing/comrnercial | 
organisation. A degree In Lawiwill be an additional quaHicatioa-"

D Y . m a n a g e r  ( L E G A L )  - ( N o .  o f  P o i s t s ' l )

( E 3 )  ( G E N  . ; i )  ’

Law Qraduate with thorough knowledge of commercial and.industrial law with 8 years experience out of which at least 
two years experience shoukl be in the pay scale of Rs. 145(^2250 (with Industrial DA) in Public Sector Undeitaldngs 
or equivalent resporysibirity. Prescribed experience shoukl be at the Bw or In lav/ department of a Qovl/PubGc Sector 
Undertaking. Shouki be conversant with practke and proceduntt of the courtajfttfeunab.

B S H B B B B B B B I H  (No'of -2)
(E -2 ) ( S C  - 1 , G E N >  I )

Gradi^w ith suitable Vigilance experience. Two years shouki be In the pay scale of Rs. 110060-1940 (with Industrial 
DA) in PuWk: Sectpr Undertakings or equivalent responsibility respectively. Prescribed experience shoukl be In 
bTvestigatk)r\/Vigilance Wori< in Central Vigilance CommtsskxVCB^Cen^Stbte QovL Deptfi/PubGc Sector 
Undeit̂ngf , . •

S R . M IN IN G  e n g i n e e r / m i n i n g  E N G I N E E R  - ' ( N o . o f P o s t s i - 2 )  , ' 

(B2/Ei) ■ -‘(r--‘ (GEN-^a)
Degree in Minihg Engg. with Second Class Certificate under MMR 1961 with 3/1 years experience respectively. 
Prescribed experience shoukl be in operatkm, plarining and scheduling of mechanised open cast mines preferably in 
Bmestonectuarries attached to big cement plaiiis. ;

S R , S Y S T E M  A N A L Y S T / S Y S T E M  A N A L Y S T ( N o .  o f  P o s t s  - 2 )  I 

( & 2 / E - 1)  . ( G E N - 2 )

Candidates shouki be Rrst Class Graduate in Engg7MCA/M.Tech. in Computer Scid»«/MBA fnxn a recognised 
Institution/University with 5/3 years exp«ierKe respectively in the area of pro^amming, system arvdysb, design and I 
Implementation of bu^ness applicattori in organisatkHis of repute. Effkiency in COBOL language is essenti^. 
Requirement of Fir^ C I^  Degree refawable for SC/STTcandkiBtes.

P A Y  S C A L E S  "  ' ' r '  "

Pdst .

JtSr.M gr.
.Manager
>-Mgr.
Sf. Engrs./Olficefs 
îneers

Grade , , -Pay Scale > - ' .

E-5 . Rs. 18001002000125/22250 .
E-4 Rs. 15006018001002000
E-3 R i. 1300501700
E-2 Rs. 1100501^
E,1 RS.70040900EB-1100501300

Emoluments in the scide at 
Minimum ‘ Atedmum
Rs. 45Sia00 
Rs. 3950.00 
Rs. 3710.00 
Rs. 3470.00 
Rs. 2404^0

Rs. 5747.50 
Rs. 5100.00 
Rs. 4324.00 I

^ Y S C A L E S  A R E  P R E - R E V I S E D  W T T H X I N T O A L  D A  A M D  A R E O N D E R  

F O R  U P W A R D  R E V I S I O N

A G E U M T T :

-35yeart.E-5'SO-yeare. E-3 & E-4 • 45 years. E 2 - 40 yem , «id E-l 
Ralaxable by 5 years for SC/ST candidates.

P E R K S .
The emoluments indicated alwwe are excluding HRA/Leased iKcon>n>odation, CCA, Profecf AOowaiKe etc. lAeie I 
applicable. Besides, the posts carry liberal perks like C.P.F., Gratuity, Free Group Insurance cover, LT .C  Encashment, 
reimbursement of Medical and Conveyance 6qx:nses, Interiist subsidy on House BuiUing Advarice, Leave Encashment 
etc. Higher starting pay may be. consWered for deserving candkiates; •

H O W T O  A P P L Y  /
Candkiates sho(‘d send their Wo<lata akmgwlth rei»nt passport sire photograph duly signed on badekte and copies ̂

the cettificatM/if-jtinionials in support of age, experience and caste (where applicable). Appkations bi the foBoMng 
fomut must reach to Sr. Personnel Officer (Rectt) alongwfth an LP.O . of R*. 10/- drawn In fmour of Cement 
Cofporatkm ofln<fia Limited, NewDefltf atti»eabo« address latestby 12 .6.1989. l.AdvtNo.2 .PostappBed 
for 3. Name 4. Date of Birth 5. Present Address 6. Quafifkations with years of passing, specialisation, duration of course. | 
names of the Intitutions/University and pcrcerrtage of marks obtained 7. Experience ; specifying name of tiw

■ ' • • .... ‘-M 'diit B»iV



CENTRAL BuHS/iU 0? II^VESTTr.ATTON

— r m m r :—

SubJ For-warding of application of "hri H,R.Hilbulj 
OS iG3I tLucknow^

>

Y

Enclosed please find an application submitted 

by 3hri H.R.B-ulbnl, 0S:GBI:LajLuciaiO¥ for the po4t of 

*Viffilanc0 Officer In Cewent Corporation of India Ltd. 

for taking further noces.^ary action in tho Head Office,

2, I have no objection if the application of Shrl

H.R.I^lbul is foru-rded to conc«rned deptt, for favouc of 

consideratlonr at their end.

>-

3nclJ- A.g above t t (P .O .  SRIVASTm ) 
DiatCEIiLKO.REGTCri: 

LTJCKNOW.

DY .DIRî ĈTOR t GBT t 000 COMPLSXt NSW Dĝ :-?T,
^31 Vl^iM 9 /\ R  nil’SITi

S h ^  m f t  Bulbul, 03:CBI:LR:Lucknow
for information.

DTG'GBItLKO.RBGTO
LUCKTTO-v.

d P

jn^afirerO



Central bur'«;au o f  i n /̂ ŝ t ig a h o nAEMN DI VLSI ON

sub: Por̂ -'arclinc of ^plication of Shri 
Hsns Raj mlbul

Ref: W Ro, 23Q1A2A/89-LR dated 16 June/1989

Ihr?'advertis«sn=>nt lists out th° fellov/ing

Y

t’.vo requiremonts:-

i) suitable vigilance exp<=«ri<=‘nc° of two yp ars 
in th» vigilanco work in C/C/CBI/Central/ 
Stat« Govt D T  ar tm'=̂ nts;

ii) Maximum ag<=-limit of 40+5= 45 Yrs for sc 
candidates.

>~

^ r i  Bxalbul do®s not possess th° e:<perienos of

vigilancf? VADrk and he is more than 51 years of ago. His

^plication for the post of $r. vLgilance_Officer_^in the 

C‘yn<=>nt Corporation o£ India cannot , therefore, be for.varde<

^dainistrative Officer(^) 
CBI

DlGAiUcknov? Recdon/CBI 
UO No.3/23/86-&d-V Dated June^l989

2  7  JUK 1889

. A J

QwnejfsRn^
(4),
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To

No.  1 5 / 22 / 87- Il jSU  

Cunfcr.:i.l Durc/iu of InVDDtlya  tl 9; 

G'jvertiinant of* I n d io

'Jlock N o , 3 ,  CGD Complex^ 

Lodhi  Road,  _Nou Do l_hi « 3_^

i> T .
The S u p o r i n t e n d e n t s  of  P o l i c o ,  

Cantrc'.l B u rea u  of  I r w o s t i g a t i  jn, 

A l l  Oranchoa

Di re ctor C. P. S .  L .

^ J S P l

CL

>-

S u b ; ~_Roproso n t a t i o n  o f S C / S T  In  S er v i c B .

Sir,
I am d i r e c t e d  to forward  h o r c u i t h  a copy of D . O .  

l e t t e r  N o . 3 6 O 1 2 / 6 / 0 8 - E s t t .  (SCB)  da te d  from S e c r e t a r y

PersoPru . lto  a l l  S e c r e t a r i e s  to the Government  of  I n d i a  

r e g a r d i n g  f i l l i n g  up of back log v a c a n c i e s  r e s e r v e d  fo r  

S C / S T  a nd  O . n .  N o . 3 6 0 1 2 / l 3 / 8 9 - E s t t . ( S C T )  dated 2 2 . 5 . 8 9  

r e g a r d i n g  measures  to i n c r e as e  S C / S T  r e p r e s e n t a t i o n s  I n  

s e r v i c e s  under Government  to D i r e c t  Rec r u it me n t  for

i n f o r m a  ti;.;n and n e c e s s a r y  a c t i o n ,  * ’  ̂ .

S i n c e  i n  CBI D i r e c t  Recruitmetpt to the r an ks  of
1  s

C o n s t a b l e s ,  LDCs and  S r ,  Clerk  S ^ e n o s ^ a t  the branch  l e v e l ,  

s p e c i a l  e f f o r t s  bo made to e n s ur e  t h a t  i n s t r u c t i o n s  in  th is  

r e g a r d  ore c a r r i e d  o u t .  P r og res s  made i n  this  c o n n e c t i o n  

be r e p o r t e d  to the Head O f f i c e  on 1 . 6 , 8 9 ,  2 'J .7 .8 !i ' and  2 5 * 8 . 8 9 .

Yours  f a i t h f u l l y ,

( A , K .  DHINGRA ) 

JUNIOR  ANALYST 

C . B . I .

Copy foru'-rded to:-

1 .. n i l  D IsG  ~

2 . s p ( h q ) / a o ( a ) / c b i / h , o >  --  — ^

3, OSa AU. I / A D ,  11 l/flD.  1/ for  s i m i l a r  a c t i o n .  P r o r r e a n  made 

i n  t h i s  r e ga r d  may be .communicatod to I . U . S . U .  on the 

dates  men tioned  above .

6.
tsfpnjrt arftwrft 

(4).5ra*!3

( A . K .  DHlNORrt ) 

JUNIOR A N A jJST  

. C . B . I .
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SECnETAHY 

T e l e . 3 0 1 4 8 4 0

D . O .  N o . 3 6 0 1 2 / 6 / B B - E s t t . ( S C T )  

GouBrnment of  In di a  

M i n i s t r y  of  P e r s o n n e l ,  P u b l i c  

G r ie van ce s  and P e n si o n s  

Neu D e l h i - 1 1 0 0 0 1 .

Da t e d : -  9 . 5 . 1 9 8 9

>

A

Dear  Shri .

p / e a s e  r e f e r  to this  D e p a r t m e n t ’ s O.M« of ev/en 

number dated  2 5 . 4 » 8 9  u h i c h  i n t r o d u c e s  a ban on de- 

r e s e r u a t i o n  i n  r e s p e c t  of r e s e r v e d  sha re  of v a c a n c i e s  

f e l l  thr ough  d i r e c t  r e c r u i t m e n t .  As p e r  t h i s  OM, 

v a c a n c i e s  u hi c h  are  r e s e r v e d  for SC and  S T  f o r  uh ic h  

s u i t a b l e  can di da te s  a r e  not a v a i l a b l e  at  t]is i n i t i a l  

r e c r u i t m e n t  are  to be treated-a-s-“ back l o g ” v a c a nc i e  9 
a nd  r e p e a t e d  attempts  are to„be made to f i T l  up those 

v a c a n c i e s .

2 . P r i m o  n i n i s t e r  has d i r e c t e d  t h a t  to tho e x t e n t  

these  v a c a n c i e s  f a l l  u i t h i n  the p u r v i e w  of the v a r i o u s  

M i n i s t c i e s / d e p a r t m e n t s , a p o c i a l  r e c r u i t m e n t  dr iv e  s h o u l d  

be l a u n c h e d  a f t e r  the f i r s t  of 3 u n e , 1 9 8 9  and e v ory  e f f o r t  

i s  made to f i l l  those  v a c a n c i e s  u i t h i n  a p e r i o d  of  throe  

months from that d a t e .  You a r c ,  t h o r e f o r o ,  ydq uostod  to 

i m m e d i a t e l y  i s s u e  i n s t r u c t i o n s  to a i l  concerned  to 

i n i t i a t e  n e c e s s a r y  a c t i o n  i n  tho m a t t e r .

3 .  In  r o sp e c t  of  v a c a n c i e s  which  are to bo f i l l o d  

thr ough  UPSC,  ue have reque st ed  tho Commission to o r g a ­

n i s e  s p e c i a l  r e c r u it m e n t  e f f o r t  to f i l l  the b a c k l o g  o f  

v a c a n c i e s  u i t h i n  a p e r io d  three  mo n t hs .  I t  i s ,  t h e r o f o r o  

n e c e s s a r y  that immediate  a c t i o n  i s  takon to send r e q u i ­

s i t i o n  to UPSC i n  r e s p e c t  of b a c k lo g  va c a nc ie s  u h i c h  are  

to bo f i l l o d  by SC a n d  ST ,  dr awing  a t t e n t i o n  to this  

l e t t e r  with a r e q u e s t  that  r e c r u i t m e n t  a g a i n s t  theso 

v a c a n c i e s  may be taken  up on p r i o r i t y  b a s i s .  S i m i l a r l y  

r e q u i s i t i o n  sh o u ld  a l s o  be s e n t  to the S ^ a f f  S e l e c t i o n  

Commission i n  r e s p e c t  of  v a c a n c i e s  w hic h  f a l l  u i t h i n  

the p u r v i e w  of  the S t a f f  S e l e c t i o n  Commission .  The 

r e q u i s i t i o n  to UPSC and  the SSC s h o u l d  bo mado by  1 s t  

■June,  1 9 8 9 p o s i t i v e l y «

4 .  Tho d e t a i l s  of  the progre ss  and  tho r e s u l t  o f  

s p c c i a l  r o c ru it m e n t  effort may bo k i n d l y  conimunicatQd 

to tho Department  o f  P o r s o n n o l  & T r a i n i n g  ( J o i n t  

S o c r e t a r y ( A T ) )  on t h r e e  da tes :  2- 6- 89 , 31-7-89 and 

31-8-89  as co mp rohensive  progr es s  reports  H i n i s t r y -  

u i s o  a re  to bo p l a c e d  be fo re  the Pr ime  H i n i s t o r .

5 .  I s h a l l  be  g r a t e f u l  i f  you k i n d l y  tako immediate  

a c t i o n  in the m a t t e r .  This  l e t t e r  may a l s o  kindly bo 

a c k n o u l e d g e d .

Yours  s i n c e r e l y ,

S d / - ( n a n i s h  B a h l )

To

All SocrotariGS to the Gout. c^India (3y name).
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GovornniG (t of  Inciio 

M i n i a t r y  o f  P o r H O o n o l ,  Pu b i i c  t!r it-'v/''.nco!) PniialontD 

Oepor tinan t of  Por.sonnel i  T r a i n i n g

0*0
Datori the 22 n d  Hoy,  19B9«

rieasur03 to inc r e as e  S C / S f  representntiori  in the 

s p r v i c e s  under  the Government through d i r e c t  

rB c ru it m e n t

i'

As part  of  measures to i n c r e a s e  the r e p r e s e n t a t i o n  

of  S G / S T  in the a o r v i c e s  under the  C e ntr al  Gouernment ,  the 

Govt,  have r e v i c u e d  the procedure  for implcimenting the p o l i ­

cy • oP r eserva tion  w h i l e  f i l l i n g  up r e s e r v e d  sha re  of vaca n­

c i e s  for Sc he du le d  Cas tes  and S c h e d u l e d  T r i b e s  by d i r e c t  

r e c r u i t m e n t .  The p r a c t i c e  p r e s e n t l y  be ing  f o l l o u e d  is to . 

a d j u s t ' S C / S T  c a n d i d a t e s  SGlected  for d i r e c t  r e c r u i t m e n t  

u i  triout. r e l a x a t i o n  of  st an da rd s  a g a i n s t  the r e s e r v e d  . s h a r e . 

of  v a c a K p i e s ,  . .  The p o s i t i o n  of such SC and ST c a n d i d a t e s  in 

f in ? Q  s c lo ct  ' l i s t , ' howeverf  has ,detormined  by t h e i r  

•■^'relative merit  as,  a s s i g n e d  ..to them in the S D l c c t i o n  p r o c o s s ,  

Uhen S u f f i c i e n t  number of s u i t a b l e  Scheduled  C^ste a n d / o r  

S c h e d u l e d  T r i b o  c a n d i d a t e s  were not a v a i l a b l e  to f i l l  up 

the r e s er v e d  s har e  of  v a c a n c i e s i  S C / S T  c a n d i d a t e s  uoro 

s i r l ^ t e d  by r e l a x e d  s t a n d a r d s . '

2 ,. It has  nou been dec id e d  . tha t in cases of  d i r e c t

r e c r u i t m e n t  to v a c a n c i e s  in posts under  the C e n t r a l  Govt,  

the 3 C  and ST c a n d i d a t e s  uho are s e l e c t e d  on t h e i r  oup 

merit  .without r e l a x e d  s t a n d a r d s  a l o n g u i t h  c a n d i d a t e s  b e l o n ­

g i n g  to the other c o m m u n it ie s ,  w i l l  not  be a d j u s t e d  a ga ins t  

the  r e s e r v e d  share  of  v a c a n c i e s .  The  re served  v a c a n c i e s  

w i l l  be f i l l e d  up s e p a r a t e l y  from amongst  the e l i g i b l e  SC 

. c a n d i d a t e s  who are lower in merit  than the l a s t  c a n d i d a t e  

on t h o ' m o r i t  l i s t  but  ot her wi se  found s u i t a b l e  for a p p o i n t ­

ment even by r e l a x e d  s t a n d a r d s ,  i f  n e c e s s a r y .

3*  ' A l l  n i n i s t r i e s / O e p a r t m e n t s  w i l l  immediatoly

r e v i e w  the v a r i o u s  Rf^cruitment R u l e s / E x a m i n a t i o n  R u l e s  to 

e n su re  that  i f  any p r o v i s i o n s  co ntr ar y  to the d e c i s i o n  

c o n t a i n e d  in p r e v io u s  paragraph  e x i s t  in such R u l e s ,  they 

R im m e d  l a t e l y  s u i t a b l y  mo di f ie d  or d g l o t e d ,

, These  i n s t r u c t i o n s  s h a l l  take  immediate e f f e c t  in

r e s p e c t  of  d i r e c t  r e c r u i t m e n t s  made h e r e a f t e r .  The se  w i l l  

a l s o  a pp l y  to s e l e c t i o n s  uhere  thouqh the r e c r u i t m e n t  

prerefess has s t a r t e d ,  the r e s u l t s  have not yet been announ­

ced u n l e s s  in the exa mi rj at io n /R e c r uit m cn t  r u l e s  or in the 

a d v e r t i s e m e n t  n o t i f i e d  g a r l i c r  there  is a s p e c i f i c  p r o v i ­

s i o n  to the c o n t r a r y  and the manner in which the 3 C / S T  

vacc^ncies could  be f i l l e d  has been  i n d i c a t e d .

5D '-

( P1RS. KRISHNA SINGH ) 

3UINT SECRETARY TO THE GOUT .OF IND lA

--2.-
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50, ThorG are Soctions at Hoad Offico 

■attachod to each D .I .G . A Deputy SuporintcndGnt 

of PolicG or an Offica Suporintondont is in chargjv
P 0 L I C 3 / 0 F -

F7IG3 SUPERIN- of each of thcso Suctions (Zonal OfiicGs) at tho 

Head OfficG. He is responsible for the work and 

efficiency of the Z::)nal Office, In particular 

his functions are:- • • '

(i) To open and mark all dak of his 
Section except those addrjssed by 
name t^ the D .I .G . He should bring 
immediately to the notice of the 
D .I .G *  or L.k, or ALA, as the case 

I may be;any letter of particular
\ importance. He will deal with dak

of a riutinj nature of his section 
and mark it the same day to .the 
official concer-iied*

V-

■'T

/

(i i )  To keep a npte of all reminders re­
ceived from Miiiis7i?ies and Depart­
ments relatiii^'to his Zone and Sec­
tion and t .•) take njcessco’y action to 
get the matt:r expjditod,

(i i i ) To chock and c nsur e the corr :■ ct nes s , 
propriety c-ni quick despatch of ;ill 
outgoing dak of his section.

(iv) ■ To ensure that reminders are issued 
timely whenever nece-.!s"vary,

(v) To deal with and to keep in his per­
sonal custoiy such Top Secret papers 
and files r:lating to his Secti:>n as 
may be mad: Dver to him by the D .I.G .

(vi) To prepcjce .lotes ,-or , 
vjhenevjr rer.uirod bd

r.jview on cases 
do so.

(vii) To check t h : .attendance of staff of 
the Section.'

(v iii) To scrutirise and subriiit to the DIG 
the v/eekly arrears list of his Sec­
tion on every Monday or on the next 
working day, if Monday happens to be 
a holiday.

■ (ix ) To be responsible for the efficiency 
and speed of the

.)

T- -
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u . .

(xvii) He should check the Dealing -Clorks’' 

Diarios daily and have any lottor 
which has been pending for more than 
three days put up inaoOiately.

(:i^iii) He should check aaintenance of Remin­
der Diary by all Inspectors/Sub-Ins- 
pectors/lJ.D .Cs, and ensure that (a) in 
the Rerninder Diary instead of only the 
file number the page number of the file 
containing the letter on v/hich reminder 

. is to be issued is also noted and ' 
reminders arc actually issued in 

time*

(xix) He should check P.R , Register every 
week to ensure’that reminders are 
issued in cases in which P .Es, have 
not been received in time. .

V
( X X ) He

(xx i)

should chjck a few files every, day 
and got defects in them rectified then 
and there. These defects should be 
noted in a register v;hich should contain 
running notes of inspection of files by 
Dy • »P */0 • 3»

Ho should chcck one of the crimo regis­
ters aivd̂  complaint registjr- every month 
iso see that it is being maintained pro- 
porly.

(xx ii) The statements and returns submitted
by the Zone to DK  or any other autho-

. rity should be checked by him personally
to ensure factual accuracy. ,

(x x iii) Complaints and Source Informations and
Registr ation .'Reports in P .Ea/RCs and 
the P .^ . will be put up directly to the 
DIG by Inspector/3ub-Inspector of the 
Zonal Office out aft-jr DIG ■ has'passed 
orders, the file v/ill gp-through the 
D y ,S .P ./0 .3 . for his i'nfornation and 
for conveying ordersj if _any, to the 
Branch,

f .  n

(xxiv) Any other work en'iruatei^ to him by the .
D .I .G .j  J,D ./;.ddl, Director/Director/ 
L .A ./A .L .A . or Dy.li.A, relating to his

■•'-.section.

■r-
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IN THE HON'BLE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
(ADDITIONAL BENCH: ALLAHABAD)
CIRCUIT BENCH:LUCKNOW

V

Writ Petition No. 
Shri Hans Raj Bulbul

Vs

Union of India & others

16/90 (L) 
Applicant

Respondents

COUNTER AFFIDAVIT ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS

I, Puran Chand S/o Late Shri Lakhu Ram, aged 57 
years, resident of New Delhi, hereinafter described as 
the deponent, do hereby solemnly affirm and state as 
under:

That the deponent is the Assistant Director(E) 
in the office of the Director, Central Bureau of 
Investigation : Respondent No.2, at New Delhi. 
He is competent to affirm this affidavit on 
behalf of all the three Respondents.

That the deponent has read and understood the 
contents of the claim application and he is well 
conversant with the facts of the case deposed 
hereinafter.

That the contents of para 1 as stated are not 
admitted. The contents of the order dated 
14.10.88, a true copy of which has been filed by 
the applicant, very well shows itself that 
nothing was said about with-holding of pay and 
allowances and non-release of annual increments 
for the period in question.\

! ; i ' v r t o r

4. \That the contents of para 2 and 3 of the claim 
a^oplication, being matter of record, need no 
r4ply.

Th{̂ at before giving reply to para 4 (facts of the 
cag^e), a brief background of the case is stated 
as Cander: '

\
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a) That Shri Hans Raj, the petitioner, a ministerial
officer who holds the post of Section Officer designated as 
Office Supdt. in the CBI had initially joined the Deptt. as 
Lower Division Clerk. He got promotions as UDC, Head Clerk, 
Assistant and then to the rank of Office Superintendent.
Basically he is a ministerial officer. Shri Bulbul v/ho has 
passed Intermediate examination is not a Graduate. He is 
more than 51 years of age, his year of birth being 1938.
b) ' That a criminal case u/s 120-B r/w 420 r/w 168 IPC 
was registered on 19.6.1987 against the petitioner and his
. wife for entering into private business of floating chit
fund and for entering into criminal conspiracy to cheat
certain persons. The persons cheated included ofice colleagues 
of the petitioner. During the course of the investigation, • 
search was carried out at his residence and among other
documents recovered was a blank signed pronote.

a) That since the case against the applicant was under 
zx^-' investigation in respect of the criminal offence, the

applicant was placed under suspension under Rule 10(1)(b) of 
^j::r=s::^^s^the CCS(CC&A) Rules.

/, V  -.P: DUB^Y d)<̂  V That it was however late found not proper to launch
/r* b- *’ V, .

L
- ri rr-V ^ P r o s e c u t i o n  against the applicant. But at the same time it 

waSVfound necessary to take regular departmental action by
of disciplinary proceedings against him. In view of 

this position, the Suspension order dated 19.10.1987 was 
revoked on 14.10.88(Annexure 'A') and consequent upon the' 
revocation of his suspension, he was reinstated in service 
and was posted in CBI Regional Office at Lucknow vide Office 
Order No. 1072/88 dated 14.10.1988.

e) That the subsistance allowance was duly paid to the
petitioner for the period of suspension as per rules. After 
the revocation of his suspension/reinstatement in service 
w.e.f. 14.10.1988, all his pay and allowances have been paid 
to him from that date. Order as required under FR 54-B 
relating to the pay and allowances for the period of 
suspension has also been issued on 28.2.1990(Annexure 'D’). 
Excluding the period of suspension the nature of which will 
be decided finally after the conclusion of the disciplinary 
proceedings, his annual increment, by taking into account 
the period of duty has been released w.e.f. 1.5.1989 vide 
. order dated 15.1.90 (Annexure 'B').

‘ f'Wr. }

A ssi«  .ilt . ' ■-
N -
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f) That Central Vigilance Commission has recommended
that disciplinary proceedings for imposition of major

. penalty be initiated against the petitioner.

g) That the order under FR 54-B has been issued on
28.2.1990(Annexure 'D'). Since the disciplinary proceedings 
relating to the misconduct in connection with which Shri 
Bulbul was placed under suspension, are yet to be finalised, 
the question of treating the period of suspension as duty 
under FR 54-B does not arise at this stage. A decision as 
to whether the period of suspension is to be treated as duty 
or not will be finally taken on the conclusion of the 
disciplinary proceedings.

h) That in view of this position, the applicant is not
entitled to full pay and allowances for the period of 
suspension unless he is exonerated or is awarded a minor 
penalty ( Annexure)'C ') and till the matter is reviewed
as required under FR 54-B(6) after the conclusion of the 
disciplinary proceedings.

‘ i). That according to the conditions of service, the
/ •  0 g  p. 'Xapplicant is liable to transfer anywhere in India and his

h T;yrt:postî  ̂ at Lucknow is only an incidence of service and .it
 ̂  ̂I ii I ..not infringe any legal right of the petitioner in any

j) That during 1989, the petitioner had submitted an
application for the post of Senior Vigilance officer 
advertised by the Cement Corporation of India. The 
conditions of eligibility as published in the advertisement 
were that the applicant should (i) be a Graduate; (ii) be 
not more than 40 years of age-age relaxable by 5 years for 
SC/ST candidates; (iii) have experience in the work of 
investigaton/vigilance work in the CBI. Since the 
petitioner is not a Graduate, was more than 51 years of age 
and did not possess the experience in 
investigation/vigilance work, his application was with-held.
k) That the order passed on 28.2.1990 vide Annexure 'D'
with regard to the authorisation of pay and allowances for

■ the period of suspension will be duly reviewed after the 
conclusion of the disciplinary proceedings.

ifisssii-t '.it '■ ■- -s

■r: ' ‘■s-u*
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1) That the petitioner cannot claim posting to Delhi'^as^
a matter or right. With regard to his earlier transfers, it 
is submitted that he was transferred from Jabalpur to Delhi 
when he accepted promotion as UDC, from Delhi to Jammu when 
he accepted promotion as Head Clerk, from Jammu to Srinagar 
when, the Headquarters of the Branch was shifted as an 
adminitrative arrangement. On being reinstated he was posted 
to Lucknow because Lucknow was the only station where a post 
of Office Superintendent was lying vacan|7 at that time. The 
loss of Rs. 25/.p.m. as alleged on Lucknow posting is only 
because of the lesser amount of compensatory, allowance 
payable at Lucknow which is not a class 'A' city whereas

• •
Delhi, where he was earlier posted was a Class 'A' city. 
This cannot be termed as 'pecuniary disadvantage'as alleged.
Transfer is an incidence of service and the competent 

authority has the discretion to transfer a Government 
servant. ‘
6. That in reply to the contents of para ,4(a) it is 
submitted that the posting of the applicant at Lucknow is 
only an incidence of service and not a punishment in any 
manner. In fact at the time of his reinstatement of the 
applicant, no post of Office Supdt. was lying vacant at 
Delhi. However a post was lying vacant at Lucknow. 
Accordingly the competent authority posted him to Lucknow 
Regional Office of the Department. The contention of the 
applicant that this posting at Lucknow is a punishment is 

°̂'’̂ ^^hatically denied.
\ -S.P: DUBEY

fe;7 . "' That so far as para 4(b) is concerned, it is denied
criminal case had been registered against the

Coatts ioner on false allegations. The rest of the contents 
this para are also not admitted.

8. That the contents of para 4(c) are not denied.
9. That the allegations as .made in para 4(d) are denied.
10. That the contents of para 4(e) are not denied.
11., That the contents of Annexure 3 to the petition to
the extent as mentioned in para 4(f), are admitted. It was 
considered necessary to place him under suspension for 
expeditious finalisation of the case as his actions and 
presence in office was influencing the fair investigation of 
the case.

A»siK£a«t Oir^ctor { E stt.)
C 6J,

H  t pfhi
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12. That the submission of the appeal against the
suspension by the petitioner (Annexure 4) as mentioned in 
para 4(g) is admitted. The appeal was duly examined by the 
competent authority. However it is denied that , the 
suspension was arbitrary, without jurisdiction or 
ill-advised.

13. That in reply to the contents of para 4(h) it is
submitted that the entire matter was duly examined.

14. That while the issue of order reinstating him in
service pending conclusion of the investigation as per 
Annexure 5 vide para 4(i) is admitted, it is denied that his 
transfer to Lucknow amounted to punishment.

15. That the suspension of the petitioner, as alleged in
para 4(j') was not against the rules. As soon as the 
investigation of the case was completed, order for revoking 
his suspension and reinstating him in service was issued. 
Other allegations are denied.

16. That with regard to the submissions made in para
4(k)(i) are concerned, the question of allowing full pay and 
allowances for the period of suspension will be reviewed

______only after the conclusion of the disciplinary proceedings as
-■lAo?-‘--a the provisions,of FR 54-B r/w the order dated 28.2.1990

j-P: DU- '£Y '̂ (̂'Annexure D).
V ' . . ”

Oo / 6 1I ^*^fter the conclusion of disciplinary proceedings for major 
^ ^ a d v i s e d  by the Central Vigilance Commission.

A final decision to treat the period of 
suspension as period spent on duty or not can be taken only

17. That with regard to the contents of para 4(k)(ii) it 
is submitted that orders releasing his increment w.e.f. 
i.5.1989 on provisional basis subject to the final decision 
on the conclusion of the disciplinary proceedings have since 
been issued vide Annexure 'B'.

Dir cc. r ( !■ 
44̂ (̂531 j

18. That in reply to the contents of para 4(k)(iii) it is 
stated that the petitioner carries All India transfer 
liability and cannot claim posting/transfer to a particular 
station as a matter of right.

19. That the statement of the petitioner in para 4(iii)
that no allegation has been proved against him is not correct.
The Central Vigilance Commission has advised initiation_of disciplinary proceedings for major penalty against him.
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Since the petitioner carried All India transfer liability, 
he cannot claim posting to a particular station as a matter 
of right.

20. That so far as the petitioner's submission in para
4(1) is concerned, his increment w.e.f. 1.5.89 has already 
been released pending final decision to be taken on the 
conclusion of the disciplinary proceedings.

21. That in reply to the contents of para 4(m)of the
claim application, it is submitted that the 
non-authorisation of full pay and allowances pending the 
conclusion of the disciplinary proceedings for major penalty 
does not amount to denial of natural justice or law. ' As is 
evident from the illustration given in Govt of India's Order 
No. (8) under FR 26, the period of suspension does not count
for increment but postpones the increment. The final
decision to treat the suspension period as period spent on 
duty or not, as required under FR 54-B will be possible only 
after the conclusion of the disciplinary proceedings.
However by taking into account the period of his 
duty(excluding the period of suspension) order releasing the

_annual increment w.e.f. 1.5.1989 has already been issued
Annexure 'B'.

P ;  D U B E Y

t3 That regarding para 4(n)(i) it is stated that
^o^monetary shortfall, of Rs. 25/-p.m. relates to the payment of 

quantum of Compensatory allowance with reference to the 
place of posting and cannot be termed as pecuniary loss.

23. That in reply to the contents of para 4(n)(ii) it is
submitted that the only inter-station transfer of the 
petitioner during 29 years of his service, as mentioned in 
Annexure 10, are:

June,68 - Jabalpur to Delhi

Sept,77 - Delhi to Jammu 
June,78 - Jammu to Srinagar

’•! a :

4  O c l h i

This was on promotion 
acceptable to the 
petitioner.

-do-
This v/as on account of the 
administrative shifting 
of the Hqrs. of the Branch 
from Jammu to Srinagar 
and all benefits y?hich go



'I-
'X I  -:>■

1

Jan,79 - Srinagar to Delhi

Oct.88-Delhi to Lucknow

alongwith such shiftings,, 
as admissible under the 
GFRs, were paid to the 
petitioner.

At his own willingness.

As an administrative 
arrangement|*on the peti­
tioner being released fron- 
suspensioh.

Further it is submitted that the other 
transfers/shiftings being inter-sectional transfers were at 
the same station and as such the contention of ' frequent 
transfers' as alleged is comphatically denied.

24. That so far as para 4(n)(iii) is concerned-, it is 
denied that the posting of the petitioner to Lucknow after 
being reinstated from, suspension was malafide, arbitrary, 
perverse or adversely altering his conditions of -service in 
terms of rank, pay allowance etc.

25.
Cj', S.P; Di.'SSY %J^t i

(fai)

As^>n t̂ar.t D h -ct't t E stt.)

^  Delhi

That in reply to para 4(o) of the claim application, 
is submitted that the application of the petitioner for 

ppointment in the Cement Corporation of India ■ as per 
nnexure 12 was not forwarded because even after giving the 

benefit of 5 years relaxation admissible to the SC/ST 
candidates,,the petitioner was over-age. While the maximum 
age prescribed was 40 years (5 years relaxation for SC/ST 
candidates), the petitioner was more than 51 years of age. 
The applicants for the advertised post were also required to ' 
be graduates. The petitioner has passed only Intermediate 
Exam, and is not a Graduate. The demand also required that 
the candidates should possess experience in 
investigation/vigilance work which the petitioner did not 
possess. His application was, therefore, with-held because 
he did not fulfill the'prescribed conditions. Further it is 
submitted that the duties performed by the petitioner as 
borne out from Annexure 16 do not equip him as havingI
acquired the requisite experience. There was no indication 
in the advertisement that the post was required to be filled 
on deputation basis.
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26. That in reply to the contents of para 5 it 
is submitted that the applicant is not entitled to

^ the reliefs sought in this para in view of the
position stated above in this counter affidavit. 
Accordingly the grounds taken by the applicant are 
not substainable in law and there is nothing 

^  arbitrary on the part of the opposite parties.

27. That in reply to the contents of para 6 of 
the claim application it is submitted that the

5 written requests of the applicant were duly
considered but he was not found entitled to the
claims made by him.

28. That the contents of para 7 of the claim 
application being the matter' of record need no reply.

 ̂ 29. That the applicant is not entitled to the
reliefs sought in para 8 of the claim in view of the 
position stated above in the counter affidavit.

'.Accordingly he is also not entitled to any interim 
order in his favour, as prayed for in para 9 of the 

 ̂ claim application.

That the contents of para 10 to 12 of the
n u s  ‘.YA ' V  c M | m  application need no reply.

 ̂ That there is also no denial of any benefit
■ ' .  .' -^according to any provision of the Constitution and

the relevant rules.

32. That the deponent has been advised to state 
that in view of the position stated above, the 
grounds as taken bythe applicant are not
substainable in law and he is not entitled to any 
relief' sought in the present claim application, 
which is devoid of any merit and is liable to be 
dismissed with costs.

Place:New Delhi

Dated- RA-
’ / Aseistaot Dir»?ctor ( E stt.)

S|ft/C.B.L
Delhi
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VERIFICATION

-i; /X ''- .'.r , •̂.-I' u i::;!/;---.

I, the above-named;deponent do hereby verify 
that the contents of para^ 1 & 2 are true to my own 
knowledge, the contents of paras 3 to 31 are true to

f-nst'i my/'knowledge derived from the official records and
j m  ■ :

v>. ( I ^■c-yt'he contents of para 32 are believed by me to be
true on the basis of legal advice. No part of this 
affidavit is false and nothing material has been

^ .i^concealed. So help me Godj.

New Delhi;
Dated;

0®ltfEs5j US
repf’i ovf??’ &■ rspl©(«sê ,t@ kii 

^  Bdm ^ ted  ®®rf®st.

D E P O N E l

>??/PU M  \l CHANU

As«iRtai)t Dirt’ctcr ( Eftt.)

S |id /C  B i .

^  ^ V N e w  D e lh i

./V
\

.

(lliglimBelGdsiC®,

I  g i m  1330
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Cantral Bureau of Investigation,
Government of I n d i a ,

Block-3,4t'h  Tloor ,Lodhl  Road,  

KancDriye Karyalaya P e r i c a r ,
New Delhi.

S S -

XjRL/lJR

H

Uhereae an order pJacing bhri  Hens Raj Bul bul ,  O f f ic e  

i iuperintendent,  CBl under jLUrren.-I j ; ,r,ec’fj by D i r e c t o r ,  

Centr al  Bureau of I n v e s t i c ;  t i .ti un I'ct c ''r B*',.

fviou, t h e r e f o r e ,  the D irector ,  Central c:iureau of  

I n v e s t i g a t i o n  in cx c e r c is e  i. f th« pjwrTF con Ferrari by defuse 

( c )  of  bub-RulB(5)  of Rule 10 of fn^ -Tentr. 2 C i v i l  S e r v ic e s  

( C l a s s i f i c a t i o n  Control  and (ftppCH-) R u l e s , {^5. it^rjoy / 3v?kes  

the  S a i d  order of suspension  ui Ln immediate e f f e c t .

V .

I

«

>  ■

(SATli .  ■! IjAHNEV)  

301  NT DIf-

>
/ -

Copies  to:-

i )  bhri  Hans Raj , Bulb'.: 1 ,  C - =5;M e l : j , 

Orders regard !no  his posti.ng r̂ . 

i ssued Lc-p I'l ri'^1 ';
V
ii

iii

i'̂ ,
V

vi
vii

-viii

i X,

If

been
D i r s ct or j  C {- 5 C Rj !•• i ‘ -j 1 iT'

b u p d t . o f  Policti( r i ui r-, . v! -u- ■ j :,i . 

Mrimini st rative  L f  ft nor'^M j ,T. il ^ ^  w 

D I G , D e lh i  Segi nn jCSl ,fieu O j l h i ,  

hocount s 0f fi c e r ,Pt'\0 DCPW,Neu Dl , 
Accounts Cjf fi cer . l-nH-C6I ,^J2 L■ Df ,

blG ,  Pol icy  Civn l.i'i.wju 0^1 hi, 

£b /OP C , CBl .

i-S'. " ^

,•-5 9'̂-
V .ii.

 ̂ b̂ rii\iLY;
j CLTV UlRCCTOR(AC) /Cbl

y -

m
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c r m  « w i j v m

««tiaiw  to tow kMte p»jr • !  1̂ ' aiUMrtMa M

«tw pay •  a§.»ac/* la th» •e*U  •< %O000<«0<«a0p«f

n*«00<4CO*SOO w .«.f. ia .tfW  ( wlOl MZ — t j t .t i m .
■' :• .1

TH« «itliorUitloa •£ p«f fts «b0f9 it

to MfftM la t«mi of fK oitir «ho

ftiMlUiikiQii of m  poiiAiag ogaliiit Ida*

X  I OMUB ) ___ _ 
/^^-MittTwr saactsiitKtO 

C t V IM  OBUCI

• w r t ^ .
■ ■»

*• . »- . •

U  tbm ^ q n M  df£toi»#l|JuytBX»

a* ^ / C B X f M M f *

i.  ̂W i  R«ft«li3Jb»l C||/tlZ,lBC)ciAi ]li9iOft«l||dtM.
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c a iV M  o tu o .
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lto‘i3/23/86-AD.V

Central Bureau Investigation', 
Government of India»
Kendriya Karyalaya Parisar, 
Block-3,4th Floor»Lodhi Road,
Nhtf Delhi-110 003*i*

Dated %

/
OFFICE ORDER___________ /1990

Orders as under have been passed by Director,CBl 

for regulating the period of suspensior\/payment of pay and 

allowances to Shri Bulbul, Office Superintendent, who had 

been placed under suspension w|e#f$ 19#10*1987 and was 

reinstated vide Order dated 14«10«1988t->

I i) A decision as to whether the period of
J ^ ^ n s i o n  is to be treated as period spent

on^dr not will be taken after the conclusion 
•  of the disciplinary proceedings against Shri

^  Hans Raj Bulbvil;

ii) F<3r the period of suspension, Shri Bulbul will 
remain entitled to pay and allowances equivalent 
to the subsistance allowance already drawn and 
paid to him* This order relating to pay and 
allowances for the period of suspension will be 
reviewed after the conclusion of the disciplinary 
proceedings against Shri Hans Raj Bulbul*y

i
i

( PoG.J.M\MPOOTHIRl)
0 ' DERTTY DIRECTOR(Am«N.)/CBI

I

Copies to:-

i ) Shri Hans Baj Bulbul.Offiee Supdt? 
Regional Off ice ,061, Lucknow*̂

ii) DIG,CBl,IiJcknowV

iii) SP,CBI, Lucknow.

( P.G.J.M^MPOOrHIRI ) 
DEPUTY DIRBCrOR(ADMN. )/CBI 

DELHI.
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IN THE CENTFiAL AnvlINlSTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
\

ADDL .BENCH. ALLAHABAD ' 

CIRCUIT BENCH AT LUCKNOW

V ^T  PETITIOM No. 16/90(L)

HANSRAJ BULBUL' - ‘APPLICANT

VS ’ '
•<

UNION OF INDIA a'OTHERS - RESPONDENTS

•»

££jpim a.,.Aam yix on.behalf.,of, ^ m o m

I ,  Hensraj Bulbul <§/« Itte Sri Rati Lai
. . T

Bulbul aged ab©ut 52 years R/® Luckn®w, hertinafter

describe as ieponenl: d®, hereby s®leranly affirm ancS state 

®n ®at6h as under:- 1 . ’

!• ‘ That the dep®nenf is applicant hiraself. , 1  I

. , ' ani as such well c®nversant with the.facts ®f the

(1  ̂ * instant case anii in a p«siti»n t@ «iep®se here as under:-

''■V, ■ ' •

‘I -vy 2. ► That averments made in paragraphs i t«

^  1 2  and with its varieus sub-paras tf the claira

applicatien are re-iterated and 'csnfirmed herewith to be 

true anri correct anid f©rro a part anii parcel ®f this
I *

‘ rej ©finder Affidavit.

.Centd... ,2/-
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A .  '

3-. Bef«re preceeiing t® give parswise

reply t© the e®unter afficiavit filed ®n behalf #f • 

respendents N©s.i,2 aniJ 3 which has been ii,ep®sed by 

Shri PuraR Chani ,̂ it is respectfully submitted that 

the same is abs®lutely .errenesus and n©t w»rth 

entertaining by this H©n'ble Tribunal because n® 

auth®risati©n letter authorising Shri puran Chan® t© 

give an Affiiiavit ®n behalf ®f respenilents has been 

attache<^/eneleseii with the Counter ®r prevised t® the 

applicant at any stage ani as such, the C®unter 

Affidavit can n©t be treatesl as written statement 

filed by resperiiients N®«. l t® 3. This is in

vi«lati©n ®f Rule -12 ©f Central Administrative 

Tribunal(Pr®ceedure) Rules- 19i7. The i©curaents 

attached with the Ceunter affidavit sh®uli bave been

marked as Rif H2» R3 and s® cn as per rules*

4 .  H®wever, witheut prejudice the deponent

wh® had read ®v©r and ui^^erste®d the contents ®f the 

Gaunter Affidavit and wh© is,well c®nversant with the
I

facts ®f the case gives here bel©w parawise c®rnment 

t@ the Ceunter Affidavitj-

5. That the contents ®f Para-1 ®f the

C®unter Affidavit need n® c®mments* H®wever, it needs 

t® be added that n© letter autherising Shri.Puran Chand 

t® give an affidavit has been filed al®ngwith the

c®unter.

C@ntd>•• •3 /—

-  2 -
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6* That the centents ©f Pars-2 •f  the

C®unter Affidavit ere n®t admitteil in the manner 

stated. It suffers lack ®f inriiC8ti«n ab©ut pay anii 

allowance s.

7 , That the c®ntents ®f Par«-3 ®f the

Cfeunter Affidavit are n®t admitted in the manner 

stated anri/averments made in the applicati©n filed by 

the applicant are true and re-iterated the same.

*

S* That the centents ®f Para-4 ©f the

C®unter Affidavit neeii n® cemments*

-  3  -

9. That in reply t® centents ®f Pare-5

©f the C©unter Affidavit, it is submitted as under:-

1
/,

i) That the ctntents ©f Para-5(a) neeil n® 

Gsmsients.

ii) That in respect ©f Para-5(b) it is 

submittei  ̂ that a criminal case was - '

registered ©n 19.6*87 against the depenent 

and his wife f®r entering int© private 

business etc. H©wever, the charges 

p®inted 0ut against the eencerned

applicant were all false, baseless, 

fabricate®, initiated with jealousy and
*

incsrp®rated t© ®ust the applicant frem 

Delhi ©n priv«l©us and c®nc®cted charges. 

M i  the charges are still in the nature

C# nt #1. • • 4-/—
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«f allegati@n and the same have n@t been 

px®ved against the applicant at any stage.

The appliesnt qateg©rically ^̂ enied the charges 

levelled against hira in t@t® an© the 

respondents are challenged t© give strict 

pretf ®f the sarae. That the applicant has 

n@t been previied with any report ©f

investigsti®ns/charge sheet, Statement ©f

witnesses, copies ©f documents etc. n@r 

provided the witnesses f©r er®ss~examinatien 

which is against the pr©visi»ns ©f the

C®nstituti©n and c®nflicts with the

principles ©f " Audi Attcraiu Partem « and

against the principles of natural and s®cial 

justice. Whet the ©fficer «f the deptt.

d®ne in clese cabin and behini the back 

@f the applicant is neither in the knowledge 

f, ©f the applicant n©r the applicant is in a

' p®siti©n t© give any comment there®n.
\

■' ■ ' / : I

Searches were naade at the residence

and ®ffice b©th ®f the applicant en 19,.8*87

when the case was registered «n 19*6.87.*

As per Annexure- i t® the claim applicatien 

n® blank signed pr©n®te was recovered as

alleged in the c®unter^ But this very fact

ab®ut search in ©ffice has been c®nceele(g

Centd... . . 5 / “



and as such the Respon^ents/Depenent gave 

false evidence intentionally which attracts

prevision ©f 193 IPC. Ab®ut the recovery

®f blanck signed px©n®te, Resp©ndents/Dep©nent 

have this rep®rt maliei®usly in ®riler

t® harras the applicant, which they knew 

t© be contrary t© law. This attaacts 

Sectien 219 IPC.

iii) That the contents ©f Para-5 (c) ©f the 

Counter Affidavit are n©t admitted in the 

manner stated. The correct p®siti©n is that

there was lawlessness in the department and 

there was high handedness ®f the pers©nn®l 

©f the department in placing the applicant 

un^er suspensi®n.

iv) That the contents ®f Para-5 (i) ©f the 

counter Affidavit nee^ n© comment in absence

®f any decuiients/paper supplied t© the 

applicant. However, Office Order dated 

I4.i0*19®i rev©king suspensi©n and 

re-instating in service was issued in an 

/ *̂iproper manner i.e . without any reas©n* 

Transfer t® Lucknow was als© a pre-planned 

actien*

C©ntd.*.6/-

_ 5 _
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v) That the contents ®f Para5 (e) ©f the

Gaunter Affidavit are n©t admitted and
\

averments made in para 4(k)(i&.ii) •£ the 

claiin applicatifn are re-iterated#^^

Recently the Hen’ ble CAT, Calcutta

Bench pr©n©unced the judgement ©n i,,*S*S9

in a case Netai Chandra Das Vs.Unien ©f

Iniia and ©thers (A ph©t©c©py @f the same is 

ncl®se^ vide Annexure-A). Poa’ô  lo

-  6 -

encl®seg viee Annexure-A) . ro/râ ,
£r£<A\~

’• We are unable t© accept the contentisn ©f 
Mr.Das. FR 54-B(i)(a) clearly pr®vides 
that when a Gevernnraent Servant, wh© has 
been suspenie^, is reinstated, the auth©rity 
coBipetent t© ©r^er reinstateffient, shall 
G©nsiier and make a specific ©rdes* 
regar«iing the pay an^ allowances to be paid 
t® the government servant. Therefore 
FE 54-bCi) c^ntenplates that when the 
suspension ®rE»er is revoked an  ̂ the 
government servant is reinstates!, it is the 
mandatory duty cast ®n the c©n^etent 
auth®rity t® make a specific ©rder regariingi 
payment ©f pay and all©wances t® the 
gevernment servant, Sub-rule(6) af 
FR 54-B prsviales that if an ©rder is passed 
under sub-rule (l)(a) of HI 54-B while the 
disciplinary prsceeiing or the c©urt 
precee^ing is pending that ©r^er is to be 
reviewed ©n its ©wn m®ti@n after the 

. conclusion ©f the prscee^ing by the
-A— con5)etent auth©rity menti©nei in sub-rule

(l) ©f the saii rule, wh© shall make 
an ©rier acceriing t© the provisi©n ®f 
Sub-rule(3) ©r sub-rule(5), as the case may 
be. Theref®re, the fact that the three 
criminal cases are pending against the 
applicant can not stand in the way @f 
c@npetent auth©rity fr©m passing a specific 
order regarding payment ©r arrear ®f salary 
and alltwances ©f the applicant during the 
peri®i ®f his suspension under FR 54-B(i) 
la). Such ©rier will, however, be passed 
subject to review after the criminal cases 
would be over.

Q®ntd. . .7 /“
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In view @f ®ur findings made ab®ve, the

application succeeds. We direct the
i respondents t® G©«î ute the full salary, due
! t0 the applicant f©r the peritd fr©m lS;.g*69

t® il.2#i9S2 sni t® pay the same t© the 
applicant within three raenths frsm the date 
®f receipt ©f this ©rder. It is, h©wever, 
aade clear that after the three criminal 
cases pending against the applicants are 

, finally dispose! ©f, the conpetent authority
; will be at liberty to review the ©rder
, regarding paynsent ®f back wages t© be

. passed in terns ©f this ©rderj in accordance
f with the pr@visi©n ©f FR mentioned ab©ve an«i

will be entitled t® take appropriate steps 
in acc©r^ance with th©se rules. This 
applicati©n is, theref©re, allowed with the 
above directions. There will be no or^er 
as t© c©sts*"

In view ®f aforesaid Judgeraent, the 

applicant is legally .entitled for full salary and
\

allowances due to, him f©r the entire period of

suspensi©n i.e. 19.10*S7 to i3*lO*8S.
) ^

vvi) That the csmtents @f Para-5 (f) ©f the Geunter

Affidavit need n© c®mnent. In this regard,
{i

it is subiaitteel that the functions of the
N

Central Vigilance C©tn®issi©n are ta give one 

side ©pinion/advice. The applicant has

n©thing to ©©inment on the rec©mmendatiQn ®f

the CVC being one siied,

t

vii) That the contents ©f Para-5(g ani h) of the

counter Affidavit ere net aimittecJ in view of 

the decision taken by the Calcutta CAT as
\

mentiene^ in sub para V ©f Para 9 of this 

rejoinder. Thus, the applicant is legally

entitled f©r full salary and allowances for

the period of suspension i.e.' i9»10.S7

. - 7 -
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t© I3gl0a988.

’viii) That’the centents of Para-5 (i) are net

airnitted in the manner stated.,

ix) That the contents ©f Para-5 (j) are

denied in t©to being false. Averments'

made in para-4 (©8,p) ©f the claim*
, » 

applieatisn- a:̂ e -re-iterated t© be true

and the samê  are based ©n Governtant 

directives and CBI Crime Manual which, 

have been filed as Annexures-15 S. 16 t® 

claim application.

\ , Cement Corporation ©f India has

. clearly mentiened in their advertisement

 ̂ that the persons wii© have same experience

in vigilance, can apply. There is n© w©rd 

of * investigatiein* mentioned in the 

advertisement vide enclosure ©f Annexure 

12 to claim applicati©n. Resp©nients, 

thus, misled the Tribunal and as such 

they are liable t^^ealh'with U/s 193 IPC 

as consiieresi by the Hsn’ble Tribunal.

 ̂ x) That the contents ®f Para-5 (k) ©f the

C@unter Affidavit, it is submitted that

©rder dated 28.2.90 suffers with latches and 

delay. This ©rier is arbitrary one ansi 

against the, law of the land and has been

issued only after the applicant knowcked 

the doors of Hon’ ble Tribunal for justice.

 ̂ Prior to this the applicant has made

representations for issuing of this order 

but in vain vi^e Annexures 6, 7 and S to 

claim application. This is one of the 

examples'of lawlessness prevalent in the 

department. Contd...9/-
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xi) That the cQntents ©f Para-5(i) ®f the

C©unter Affidavit are not admitted in the 

manner statesJ. There was pre-plannei 

and high hansiegJness ©f the Officer 

e©nGerne(i f©r transfering the applicant 

tQ Lucknow*

It Stas been stated that transfer 

to Lucknow can ,n©t be termed as pecuniary 

advantage and that the transfer to 

Luckn©w is an incidence of service and 

the C©Hpetent Authority has the discretion 

to transfer a G©vernment Servant.

In this p©nnecti©n, it is humbly 

y submitted that the csnpetent Authority did

not apply the iiscreti©n pr©perly as 

requirtd in law» The Hon’ ble Supreme 

C©urt in case of Meharaban Pherjae Vs State

©f Manipur has defiinei the woril ‘ discretion'

the same is repr©duced below:-

" Any ©ne entrusted with discretion 
must direct himself pr(nperly in 
law. In applying the discretien A«. 
vte must exclude from his conside­
ration, matters which are 
irrelevant t© what he has t® 
consider.**

It is respectfully brought to the 

notice ©f the Hon’ble Tribunal that the 

Competent Atithority has used the discretion 

entrusted to him only to harm/damage the 

applicant. Previously in the year-1986 

Shri Chamari Ram was transferred to Lucknow 

as Office Sup it. in Regional office* In 

the year-1987, Shri H.C.Grover was promoted 

and pasted to Lucknow Region on ad-hoc

basis. His Headquarter was kept at Delhi.

Cont d. * • • lO/““

- 9 -



- iO -

As a resUit the af@resaii tw© Office Supdts.

were enj®ying TA/DA. From the facts ab©ve, 

it is evident that prior to applicant’ s 

posting at Lucknew, two Office Supdts. were

transferred to Lucknow by giving them
i

benefits* Why the Codpetent Authority elii

n©t apply the discretion in respect ©f the

afGresaid two Officers namely Shri Chamari 

Ram Gupta and Shri H.C.Grever* In the 

applicant’ s transfer, the Cempetent Aut^©i*ity 

did nd)t apply the censicieratien what applied

in the aforesaid two Office Supdts. Thus,

the discretion applied in the instant ease, 

is arbitrary ©ne. The actien ©f the authority 

is based on extraneous reasons.

Not only this, while the applicant
) ■ - ,

was under suspension at Delhi, during 

suspension Shri Charmari Ram Qjpta was 

transferred i© , Delhi on the same p®st where 

applicant was in existence* This is against 

the rules* Two persons can not be placed

at one post. There was no vacancy ©f Office

Supdt. and how Shri Gâ over

was promoted and posted against non-vacancy 

in the deptt.

Contd.. *ll/“
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iO« That the contents ©f para 6 ®f the counter

are not admitteci being false, misc©nGeive

and bad in law. This has been stated ©nly 

t© mislead the H©n'ble Tribunal. The 

averments raade in para 4(a) of claim’

application are re-iterated being true and 

correct.

Kinji attenti©n ©f Hon'ble Tribunal 

is invitei t© Annexure No.ll t© the 

application. Annexure -11 is a recent 

judgement ©f this H©n|ble Tribunal!Jabalpur) 

Para 13 ©f the judgement says that a 

judicial review ©f an administrative action 

is permissable, but orders ef transfer are 

interferred with when,

(a) The matter is malafide or arbitrary or 

perverse,

(b) when ±t adversily alters the service

ccnditiQn in terms of rank, pay and

emsluraents,

(d) When guidelines laid ^own by the 

department infringes, and 

(d) When it is frequently done.

/ ' In the instant case transfer to

Lucknow Has aiiversly altered that is 

reduced the emoluments @f the applicant to 

the extent of Rs.300/- per annum. The 

’ applicant's frequent transfer «tQ ©ne place 

to other is als© evident from Annexure lO 

t© claim application that tKe transfer is 

malafiie, arbitrary and pervers.

' » V ' * '
Contd. ..12/-



t » In this connection Annexure N©.6 te the
■'r

claim application may also kindly be 

referred t©. Annexure No.6 dated 18.1.89 is 

a representatien tnade by the applicant to 

the department giving the gr®unds how the 

transfer is arbitrary. This representation 

was fell©wed by an©ther two subsequent 

representations elated 2S-7-S9 and 6*l2.i9 

. /  but department -took no action.

11. That the contents ©f para 7 ©f the counter

are emphatically ienied in tot© being false# 

Averments masJe in para 4(b) and pars 9(ii.) 

of this rejoinder are re-iterated to be

"-yA • true. ‘

. . . . ■ ,
12. That the contents of para S of the counter '

need no conmients,

13. That the contents of para 9 ©f counter

have been ma^e with a view to misleati the

Hon'ble Tribunal, The averments made in 

para 4 (d) ©f the claim application are

re-iterated to be true. * ,

7

Kindif attention ©f Hon'ble Tribunal 

is also drawn t© para 14 ©f Annexure 4 to 

^  ' claim application where Respondents acted

against the previsions of Cr.p.C. Hon'ble 

Tribunal may like to subject the re^ondents/ 

deponent th« counter i3hri Puranehand) 

u/s 219 I.P.Cn because it is a judicial  ̂

pr©ceeding*

14|| That the contents ®f par^ 10-@f the counter

need n© comments#

15|. That the contents of para 11 ©f the counter

are denied in 4©t®* being false ani heme 

not admitted in the manner stiitea. The

C@ntd. • *13%
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y .

■ avernebts nsie ub oara 4(f) are re-iterated 

t© be

i6|4 That the contents ©f last tw® sentences ©f

para 12 an  ̂ para 13 ©f the-etunter are emphatie
1

Gaily denied being false,* The averments‘roâ e 

in para 4 Cg) and 4 (h) ©f the claim applica­

tion are re-«xterated t® be true. The appeal

against suspension was never examined by the 

cetipeteht auth©rity because the' applicant was

never ekmmunicatei ab®ut the iiecisi©n ©f the

c©npetent authority* The respondents are

challengei t& |ive strict pr©©f t© st^p©rt

their c©ntenti®n that the appeal was examined
, • i

at any stage and the applicant was apprised.

That the contents of para 14 are not admitted 

in the manner stated and hence deniedj* Avermenta 

taade in para 4(i) ®f the Icaim application re­

iterated t© be true^ ,

lS|i That the conteiits ®f para 15 are denied in toto

being fialse and the averments iade in para 4( j) 

are re-iterated; t® be truê ^
A

19i That the contents ®f para 16 ©f the counter

are denied in tĉ to being false and- bad in law.

The averments made in para 4(k) and ti) are

re-iterated to be true.
r I .

provision @f F.R. 54-B has recently been 

exactiined in details by this Hon^ble Tribunal 

(.Calcutta Bench) in the case Nitai Chandra Das 

Vs Union of Indie and others Cl9&9)ll ATC 

801-OA No. 751 of 19SS decided 8-8-89# Relevant 

paragraphs 9f i .e . 8 & 10 have alreaiy

been reprSfiuced in sub-para(v) of para 9̂  of 

this rejoinder. > '
Co nt d • • •
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A ;

Had the i^thorities Concerned were 

prudent an^ iaj-partial, Annexure *D' i*e. order .

iated 2i.2,*90 should have jbaen passed
■I "  ♦

iiranediately after reinstatment. This very or^er 

has been issued about 2 years and
-  '  * I "f

the Tribunal is seized ©f the matter* A  perusal 

©f the order i.e . Annexure *D* shows 

"l arbritrariness ant̂  Eed-Tapisim because it is

based on ill advise*

. I  *
C«V.C. i& not suggest about treating

-  14

the period of suspension as period spent on 
»

duty or not. The Respondents are challenged - 

to supply a cepy of CVC advice in this 

connection.

2D* That with regarci/to the contents ©f para 17 it

is submitted that order releasing the increment
♦ ,

dated 1.5*i9 ©n provisional basis has been 

issued only on 15.1*90 which is Annexure 'B* 

of counter affidavit* This should have been 

issued in the month of May/June S9^ This has 

also been issued only after the applicant has 

gone in Tribunal for release. Annexure No*9 

to the claim application is a cc^y of judgement 

of Allahabad High Court with clearly lays down 

that during suspension no increment should be 

held-up. The respondents failed to answer this 

legal point. Therefore, the contents of para

4(k)(ii) are re-iterated to be true.

21* That the contents of para 18 of the counter

are denied in toto being false and misleading

and hence not admitted* The averments made in 

para 4(k)(iii) of the claim application are 

re-iterated to be true.
cont0...15/-



22. That the contents of the para 19 of the

counter are n©t admitted*. That the
t t

contents of first sentence of para *19 

are denied in toto being false and the 

averments made in para 4(k)(iii) (not 4 

(iii) as mentioned in, the counter) are 

» re-iterated to be' true.

- 15 -

. As regard advice ©f C.V.C. 

regarding initiation of disciplinary

proceedings for major penalty against the

applicant, it is respectfully submitted

, that the advice has been given behind the

* beck of the applicant as such the

applicant has no knowledge about the

C.V.C. advice and as such it needs no
•fc ■

comment*

>

It is tiye that the applicant 

carries all India transfer liability but 

this liability is for all co-errpl®yees of

the department. Recently Shri H.C.

Chakaravorty wh© transferred to Patna from

Delhi was transferred to Delhi back after

few months. Similarly S/^hri Charaari Ram 

Gupta and H.C.Grover, Office Supdt. were

transferred to Lucknow Region, Lucknow from 

Delhi in 1986 and 19S7 respectively and they

were transferred back to Delhi within a

year. A number of such exanples are there.

It shows that lawlessness is prevelaitt in

the ieptt. and rules of law are not being 

applies! in such administrative matter. The

action of the respondents t© remove the
Contd...l6/-



- l 6  »

23,

A

applicant from Delhi to Lucknow by means ©f 

transfer without any reason is arbritary and

unjustified. It may be pointed out that

S/Shri Premchand, Head Clerk, R.M.Bhardwaj,

Crime Asstt. and some ©thers have been

working in Delhi since their appointments 

from the rank of Lower Division Clerk, 

they are continuftilg«4 at Delhi without any 

transfer go outside because they are enjoy­

ing patronage of a particular group*

Thus the social and natural justice has 

been denied to the applicant.

That as regard para 33 of the counter it, is

subraittei that the respondents have released

increment w.e.f. 1.5.S9 after delay of

8 months'ani when the petitioner had taken

step to make an application to the Hon’ble

Tribunal for reeiressal of his grivarices*

They have not released the increment w.eif. 

1.5,i8 for the suspension period by taking

shelter ©f FR 54(B). In view ©f Annexure 9

to the claim application iixrement can not

be held up even for the suspension period.

Not only this the Hon’ ble CAT 

(Calcutta Bench) has decided that full pay 

and allovi/ances can be given for the 

suspension period even during pendency ©f 

trial or deptl.proceedings which has been 

narrated in details at para 9(v) above of

this rejoinder.

Contd...*••17/-
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25.

26.

t

That the contents ©f para 21 ©f the counter 

■are not adraittei in the manner stated and 

averments made in pera 4(m) are re-iterated t© 

be true. Further it is added that the provisions 

of FR 54(B) have been examined by Calcutta 

Bench ©f the Hon'ble CAT, and it has been

^decided that full pay and allowances S'hould be

given for the suspension period even during trial

*or deptl.proceedings. The same has been
*

elaborately narrated at para 9(v) of this 

rejoincier.

That the contents of para 22 of the counter 

are not airaittei being false, raisconcieve and 

misleading. The averments made in para 4(n)(i) 

and para 10 of this rejoinder are re-iterated

to be true.

That the contents ©f para 23 ©f the counter are 

denied in tot© being false. Further it is 

added that a number of co-employees are working 

in Delhi in one Section and they were not 

transferred (inter Section) because they are 

enjoying patronage of the particular group and 

in this group some senior officers are members* 

That the details ©f 5 transfers given below para

23 of the counter clearly shows that all these

five relate t© out station transfers,*

The learned respondents are challanged 

to give details of any Office Supdt., including 

Shri Puranchand, Asstt.Director(E) if they were 

transferred to any out station from Delhi. They 

are working in Delhi since their appointments 

as Lower Division Clerk, ' vvhy administrative 

arrangements and All India transfer liabilities 

were not applied to them? This is because they 

were enjoying patronage of a particular group.

Contd...!^/-
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27. That the contents of para 24 ®f the counter

affidavit are not admitted being false and 

averments made in para 4(n)(iii) are 

re-iterated to be true. The reply is silent 

regarding transter of interettii person 

Sri ChatBari Ram Gupta, who was p©stei to

the ŝ tne post/place where the applicant 

was working. On one and the same post two 

persons can not work nor two salaries can 

be drawn.

- I& -

*

2S. ' That the contents of para 25 are denied in

toto. The averments made in para 4(o) of 

the claim application are re-iterated to be 

true. The pleas taken by the respondents 

that the petitioner did not possess the

required age, qualification and experience
.t *

etc. and hence application was not

• • ' forwarded to the Cement Corpn.of India, is

unreasonable without any-jurisdiction since
• ' ■*

the instant application had to be dealt by 

 ̂ the CCI as well as respondents ieptt.in

pursuance of Govt.of In^ia instructions 

contained in Office Memo No.360l2/l3/88-Estt 

(SCT) date'd 22.5.S9 aoJdressed to All 

Ministries/Departments to the Govt.of India 

issued from Ministry of Personnel, Public 

Grivences and Pension, I^w Delhi. A 

photocopy of this Office Memorandum has 

already been submitted to this Hon’ble 

Tribuhal'as one of the enclosures i.e . 

Annexure i5 to the claim application.

This very instruction outlines various 

measures to increase SC/ST rpp re sent at ion in

the services under the Govt.of India

through direct recruitment and backlog

vacancies reserved for SC/ST are filled up

Go nt d• . . .  I

r



if Inquired by giving special relaxation and 

if any rules/provisions resist th6 same may be 

moiified and ieleted. Govt.have launched Spl. 

RecJruitinent Drive for filling-up.the vacancies 

reserved for SC/ST w.e.f. 1*6.89. In this 

connection a cqDy of D.O.letter No,36012/6/ 

88-Estt(SCT)(part) datê j 22.5.S9 from Secy(p)

to all Secretaries to Govt.of India forwarded by

the CBI H.O. may also kindly be perused vide

enclosed Annexure ‘B’ *

- 1 9

’ The applicant is a meraber of SC. The 

‘ *■ applicant has got CBI experiences, (Crime work)

' • " • . where vigilance matter are dealt.

One Mr.Joshi was a Clerk in Railway who 

, , come on deputation to CBI Ambala, Chandigarh

. 8s;R*SiG. ’Subsequently the responding deptt*

. has’ appointed_ in'.CBI as Inspector ‘of Policei who

" is at preisent working at Chandigarh in the same

.capacity. One Mr.K.N.Tewari, who was'basically

■ ; a Clerk’in Railway and Guard and thereafter

R.S.O.'was taken him-as Inspector of Police

CBI, Lucknow.

. . ' . ; One raore.Shri D.D.Rastogi, who came to
* . * *

CBI as Inspector was a Steno basically.. This is 

' '*■ . - a ,matter of-question when they( respondent) used

■ • to take Clerk'from outside deptt.as P.olice
/ f » .  * » H

 ̂ V Officers ^hen why they discriminate the

applicant application to the Govt.department i.e. 

T, CCIL.' In*view of Annexure i6 i.e. an extract

taken from CBi mannual, the duties/responsibi­

lities in CBl 'are'the same ior both Dy.S.P.

.'and Office Sup'dt. attached‘to Regional Zone.
' 4 ‘ .i '

‘ ' •  Contd.'..2i/-



29• That the contents of para 26 ©f the

counter are denied in toto. The averments

made in para 5 to the claim application

are re-iterated to be correct and true.

The contention taken by the respondent

that applicant is not entitles to the

relief sought is bad, wrong, in correct

T  and ŵifthout any jurisdiction, justification

.and has been incorporated only to

misleading this Hon’ ble CAT.

-30. That the contents of para 27 are denied

 ̂ in toto being false. The averments made

: in para 6 of the claim petition and pare 

■* \ 9(x) of this rejoinder are re-iterated

...to be, true and correct and the applicant

• /i§, fully entitled for the relief,

31. ■' ‘ - That the contents of. para 28 of the

' counter need no comment.

- 2JD -

• ■32. . That the contents o*f para 29 of counter

■ are denied in toto and the grounds taken

^  ■ -by the applicant in paras i and 9 of the

\ j claim- application are substainble in law

and the ‘applicant is legally entitled to 

get immediate relief as sought in the*’  ̂ I  ̂ ^
'/claim application.

33. . That the contents-of^para X  of counter

' , ■ ne.ed no comment. .. ,

Contd.. ..2^/-
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34.

35.

That the contents ©f pars 31 of the counter 

are not admitted. The respondents have 

acte^ against the provisions of the 

constitution and also instrumental in 

depriving the legal right of the applicant 

as narrated in detailsin the preceeding 

paragraphs''of this rejoinder,

e '
That the contents of para 32 are 'not admitted 

and ea^hatically denied.

-  2 |  -  ;

> .

That Annexure 14 to the claim

application needs to be quashed, that the 

Annexure 'D  ̂ to the counter affidavit needs 

tojbe declared null and void, action of
*

respondents I'n transferring the applicant 

from Delhi to Lucknow needs to be declared

Verified that the contents of paras

1 to 35 are true and correct to the best of mypersonal 

knowledge and belief desired from the Official records and 

so also legal parts of the paras are based on legal advice 

received which I believe to be true and correct. Nothing

material has been,concealed and no part of it is false. '

So help me God.

Verified this 8th May, 1990 at Ijycknow,

2>epc7
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1989] NBTAI CHANDRaVD^ V. UNION OF INDIA (CoO 801

6. In this view and noting thw the investigations have all been completed, 
even though the charge-sheet has not been f il^  we have no other alternative 
except to direct the respondent to itsue orders revoking the suspension of the 
applicant forthwith and pay him t ^  salary and allowances attached to the 
post.

7. As regards the question regarding as to how the period of suspension 
has to be treated, this will be subject ta  the outcome of the disciplinary pro­
ceedings/criminal prosecution proposed ti>. be taken against the applicant.

8. Ordered as above. There is no order as to costs.

[1989] 11 AdministratiTe Tribunals Cases 801

c • Central Administrative Tribunal, Calcutta

(B efo re M k s . Ph a tibh a  B o n n brjea ,  J ., V ic e -Ch airm an  and  
P . K. M a l l ic k , A d m in istr a tiv e M em ber)

1 ^ ' .  NETAI CHANDRA DAS ' '

. . Versus .

A

Applicant;

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS . .  Respondents.

O.A. No. 751 of 1988, decided on August 8, 1989

Salary Suspension — Reinstatement — Salary payable for the period of 
suspension — Making a specific order regarding, on reinstatement, held, manda­
tory — Pendency of criiiiinal case no bar to making of such order, which would, 
however, be subject to review after the decision in the criminal case — FR S4-B

■ ' Vi • qj ; ■ ' (Paras 8 and 10)
Af. Jayarangam v. Superintendent,of Pok Offices. Vridhichalan, (\ %i) 7 ATC 

676 (CA’n , distinguished ..
-in r-; if

Application allowed , ,  , H-M/5679

Advocates who appeared in this case •, '' .
S. K. Sinha, Counsel, fo^ the A p p l i c a n t . ,
D . N . Das. Sr. Standing Counsel and, Ms. Unia. Bhattacharya, Addl. S. C.,

, for the Respondentl^^,;^ ^

‘ V  ''The Judgment of the Bench was delivered by , '

M rs. P ra tib h a  B o nn e rjea , S., V ice-C hairm an .— This application under 
Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985, was admitted on 

-^8-11-1988. '■‘'•■J < Vr. ■ >;• •. -

. > 2. It is the case of the appHcant that in 1969 while; he' was working as 
a V. P. Clerk at Siliguri Post Office, he was placed under suspension with effect 
from 18-8-1969. According to the applicant no charge-sheet was issued against 
him nor any-disciplinary proceeding was started against him. Instead thereof 
the postal authorities lodged a complaint with the Siliguri Police alleging that 
the applicant had committed breach of trust' The applicant alleges that the 
au ction s were all false and baseless. It is-the further case of the applicant 
that the police had also'failed to draw up charg^sheet against hint In spite 
of this, the applicant has been kept imder suspension. .

/
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802 I v.V.); ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNALS CASES IT/ [V o l. I I

After long 13 years-;by • memo,,No. ,Fl/F2/VP/Slg/69-7p, .dated 
11-2-1982, the Superintendent of Post Offices,.Daqeeling District, revoked the 
order of suspension dated 18-8-1969 inflicted on the applicant in exercise of 
his powers under clause (c) of sub-rule (5) of Rule 10 of the CCS (CCA) 
Rules, 1965 (vide Annexure A-1). After the revocation of the order of sus­
pension the applicant was permitted to join his duties and at present he is posted 
at Mirick Post Office under the Darjeeling Division.' •

4. Thereafter, '‘ applicant •' submitted .several representations to the 
appropriate authority praying for payment of his full salary and allowances 
during the long period of suspension i.e;; from 18-8-1969 to U-2-1982 and for 
giving him all promotional benefits which were due to him during that period, 
but without any result • Hence, the present application has been taken out 
praying for payment of his arrears of salary aiid allowances as aforesaid and 
for regularisation of his service with all promotional benefits etc.

5. the application has been'contested by the respondents. 'In sub-
paragraphs (i), («) and (iii) of paragraph 5 of the i’eply of the respondents, it 
has been alleged that three criminal cases viz. G. R. Nos. 661 of 1969, 673 of 
1969 and 682 o f  1969 are still pending against the applicant before a competent 
court of law. It is their case that due to the pendency of the three criminal 
cases no steps could be taken by the respondents regarding payment of arrear i- 
of salary of the applicant during the period of his suspension. , '

, • 6. Counsel for the applicant argues that in view of the revo^cation of the 
suspension order and .Rowing, the applicant to continue,'in'^rvice, it is the i 

duty of the respondents 'tp' regiilarise the payment .’of salary,.for the period 
during which',the.applicants was placed under suspension... Tri,reply to' this 
contention o f ; the'applicant,'Mr. D^N. Das,' Sr. Standing Counsel leading 
Ms. Uma Bhattacharya, Addl. Standing Counsel, appearing for the respon­
dents reUes on sub-rules (1) and (6) of FR 5 4 - B . i  -.'V.

, ,• • • ' j ,i .V ■"'ro •
7. Sub-rule (1) of FR 54-B provides th a t;

' When a government servant who has been suspended i s ’reinstated'^fhe 
authority competent to order reinstatement shall consider and make a a 
specific order— ■ <• s..
(a) regarding the pay and allbwanMs'^to be j)aid to ' i^ e ’ -gbvei;^

■ ' servant for the'period o f siispension ending wth reinstatement'or
the date of his retirement (including premature'retirement) as the 
case may be ; and ;:

(b) whether or not the said period shall be' treated as a penod spent on ]
.'{r̂ uty.'-.q:; ' ‘ a;;;,.. .  f/. • u

,> .i; '■./ -sviir.'.-'.'iinjbA vi..
Sub-rule (6) of FR 54-B runs as follows : , ! -1

. Where suspension ,is revoked pending finalisation of t̂he disciplinary 
" , ithe court pr'6beedin^,/My'order passed imder sub-iule (1) before the; 

.conclusion of ttte pro^edings 'against, .the government servant, shall b“̂
■ reviewed'on its: "own . motion after the conclusion of the proceedings b; 

the authority inention^ in sub-rule (1) who shall make an order according 
to the pirovisions of sub-Me'(3^ or sub-'riile (5), as the case may be.' .y

Relying on the aforesaid, hiles,-Mr; Das submits that in view of the penden 
of the three criminal "cases against the applicant no steps could be taken 1 
^ e  competent authority for regularising-the [question of payment during the
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period of his suspension or for giving him any other relief prayed for by hhn 
in his representation. In support of his contention Mr. Das cites the decision 
of the Madras Bench of the Central Administrative Tribunal passed in the case 
of M . Jayarangam v. Superintendent of Post Offices, Vridhachalan\

8. We are unable to accept the contention of Mr. Das. FR 54-B(l)(a)
clearly provides that when a government servant, who has been suspended, is 
reinstated, the authority competent to order reinstatement, shall consider and 
make a specific order regarding the pay and allowances to be paid to the govern­

ment servant. Therefore FR 54-B(l) contemplates that when the suspension order 
is revoked and the government servant is reinstated, it is the mandatory duty 
cast on the competent authority to make a specific order regarding payment 
of pay and allowances to the government servant Sub-rule (6) of FR 54-B 
provides that if an order is passed under sub-rule (l)(a) of FR 54-B while the 
disciplinary proceeding or the court proceeding is pending, that order is to be 
reviewed, on its own motion after the conclusion of the proceeding by the 
competent authority mentioned in sub-rule (1) of the said rule, who shall make 
an order according to the provision of sub-rule (3) or sub-rule (5), as the case 
may be. Therefore, the fact that the three criminal cases are pending against 
the applicant cannot stand in the way of the competent authority from passing 
a specific order regarding payment of arrear of salary and allowances of the ' 
applicant during the period of his suspension under FR 54-B(l)(a).. Such 
order will, however, be passed subject to review after the criminal cases would 
be over. . /  /  ,u . . v

9. So far as the case relied upon by Mr. Das we have gone,through the 
said case. In our opinion the facts and circumstances of the cited case are 
entirely different from the facts and circumstances of\ the present case and 
Aerefore the principle laid down therein is'not applicable to the case before
05 ■' : ■ .M u '.r .y /'i i /j-.'OO'iu/ . ■ .1,

10. In view of our findings made above, the application succeeds. We 
direct the respondents to compute the, full salary, due to the applicant for the 
period from 18-8-1969 to 11-2-1982 and to pay the same to the applicant within 
three months from the date of receipt of this order. ■ It is, however, made clear 
that after the three criminal iiases pending against the applicants are finally'; 
disposed of, the competent authority will be at liberty to review the order 
regar^ng payment of back wage '̂ to be passed in terms of this order, in accord­
ance with the provision of FR mentioned above and will be entitled to take 
appropriate steps in accordance with those rules. • This application is, there­
fore, allowed with the above directions. There will be no, order as to costs. .' { ■

i Irjir.oCr .. ....."Oi'.... v sM c.i

. •' [1989] 11 Administrative Tribunals Cases 803 ' rI :i -J 1 M ..... ... . ....... I— . ,
• ~ . *• Central Administrative Tribunal, Jabalpur̂ '- f  .

\ J  ' , .  . V ' - [ - ' y ; ?  }  ^5

(Before S. K. S. Chib, V̂ ce-Chairman and K.,B. Khare,
!)'■ i..;' . vi' . -JtspicuL Member)V.'-- --

S U N D E R L A L , G U P T A - . i Y  iii Petitioner.;
'.(irii-'ii i.'i I \ /ro'j; ;,'i .

' h’.'in .•.
-iJot'GENERAL MANAGER^ GUN-CARRIAGE FACTORY , ,

JABALPUR AND ANOTHER.; Vj, jEi:rt:..^?.spP“<̂ ents-
nobio cilr/ •!; I.'.-" :;r. 

= (1988) 7 ATC 676 .  . /
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1J 0 ,15 /2 2 /87- IW s'u 
Government of India 

C entra l  Bureau of Investigation  

Block  No .3 ,  CGO Complex,

Lodhi Road, NEU DELHL .3  .

D a t e :  • 3 1 . 5 . 1 9 8 9 ,  •.

The Superintendents  of P o l ice ,

C entra l  Bureau of In u e s t ig a t io n ,

• A l l  -Branches, .

d i r e c t o r ,  C , F , S , L,

D D (C o )  •

Subs- Spec ia l  Recruitment t ^ v e  to f i l l  up the: backlog  of 

vacancies ear m ar k e d /fo r . S C /ST
-I n MCI nu.L vt’'i I /■ -.

S i r , '

In c o n t i n u ^ i o n  of  Admn, D iv is io n  le t t e r  o f  even, number . 

dated 26th f ^ 3 y y ^ 9 B 9 ,  I am d irected  to-forward hereuith  .a copy 

of DO letter No .3 6Q 1 2 /6 /8 B - E s  tt (SCT)  (Part )  dated 2 2 nd > la y ,  89 

from S ecretary (P )  to a l l  S e c r e t a r ie s  of  the Govt, of India.< It 

is requested that the g u i d e l i n e s ' spelt-out f o r . f i l l i n g  up of 

the back-log of S C /ST  vacancios ’ may be taken note o f ,  A detai- 

led-rcport indicating- the n-j.Tiber ,of vacap.GiGS of SC/ST  uhich 

have been id e n t i f i e d  may kindly, be sent  to HO. p os it ively  by 

5th ^une .  B9» • S in c e  a consolidated, report is  to be sent to 

PM|.s ;Office ,  the l a s t  date prescribed  must bo adhered to .  As 

aij>oady intimated in the letter o f  oven number dated 26th  l^ay, 

6 9 ,  the branches have to furnish report  on 2 9 . 7 . 8 9  and 2 5 . 8 . 8 9

a l s o . .  If f e l t  n c c e ss a ry ,  rejDorts may be sent t e leg rap hica l ly
t jnnc ■ nV̂  V!''f 1 / ■ • '

or through w ir e l e s s  Message so as to ensure that  it .reaches HO 

bcforo the l a s t , d a t e .  ,

Yours f a i t h f u l l y ,  

■ ■

\
0:-

/ vv1( / : a , a .

Copy forwarded toJ-

( A.K*OHINGi||A ) 

3UNI0R A n A LYST /C B I

1 . '  A l l  OIsG  

, 2 . S p ( H q ) /A 0 ( A ) /C 'B l / H 0  

3,- O S 3 .  AD ,.1/AD . I I I / A D ,  U, for s imilar  a c t i o n .  Progress 

in this  regard  may be communicatod to I .U .SJJ .  on the 

montioncd above.dr. t c s

( A.k. OHINGRA ) 
j UMIO^ A^;ALY■3T/CB I



NIn the Hon'bl^ Central Administrative Tribunal, 
Circuit Bench, Luclmow

C.M.Application No« of 19‘91

't '

Union of Jndia and others

In re; i>

Respondents Applicants

O .A .N o .16  of 1990 (L)

Shri Hans Raj Bulbul
Vs.

Union of India and others *

Applicant

Respondents

* Application for.filing documents

The Respondents Applicants above named respe^ 
fully submit that it is necessary in the interest^! 
justice to file the documents indicated below;-

1, Memorandxam dated 5-7-1990 along with 
Annexure-l'(statement of articles of charges 
framed against Shri Hans Raj Bulbul);

2. j.Annexure-11- - statement of imputation 
of misconduct or misbehaviour in support ' 
of articles of charges framed against Shri 
Hans Raj Bulbul);

3. Annexure-III - List of v.dtnesses;
4, Annexure-IV - List of documentary evidence

as served on Shri Hans Raj Bulbul on 10-7-1990,

Vi^erefore it is hxambly prayed that these documents 
may kindly be taken on the record of the case*

Lucknov;
Dated: -4-1991

(D.S.Randhawa)
Senior Standing Coxmsel/

Central Gov'&rriment 
(Counsel for Respondents Applicant^
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Qnfccal Bomn o< Jtem^UjgHtim 
9amKnm& oC Xodttii 
BSfldt m ^9 4th floar,
Xfidi Boad Xaoddya Knr JpBdnr» 

DeUd-XliO 003.
Dibaat

M g M O R A M D D M

- “S  J « U 9 9 0

I
ShriIh a  undersigned pmpoecs to hold sn ingaizy  against Shrl B«R« 

Balbul under Role 14 o f the Osntral d v i l  Servioes(C lasslfic«tion , 

OontiDl and A ppeaDRoIes, 1S65. The sobstanoe o f the in|3Utaticiis of 

iBlscxandact or ndjBbehavioar in  roqpect of iM c h  the i n j o i ^  is  pccposed 

to be held is  set cut in  the enclosed stateaent o f articles o f  a » r g a  

(AtBie9cnre Z )»  A  stataaent of the in|utatiaRS o f ndsoondact or ndMie- 

havijoar in  support  of each article of charge is  encdo8ed(Annexard ( n } .  

A  lis t  o f (locMments fay Khich, and a  lis t  of witnesses by Hie
articles o f charge are paroposed to be sustained are also enclosed(Anne3c- 

ures i n  and IV } .

2 . Shri Bans Raj Bulbul is  directed to submit w ithin 10 days of 

the receipt o f this Meoarandum a written statement of his defence and 

also to state whether he desires to be heard in  person.

3 . Be is  infanaed that an inquiry w ill be held cnly in  re^>act 

of those articles of charge as are not a ^ t t e d . Be s^iould, thereforer 

EpedLflcally adait or deay mob article o f charge*

4 . SfadL Bans Raj Balbul is  furtiier infoooed tiiat i f  he docs not 

sutaEoit h is w rittai statecoent of defence on or before the date specifitaS 

in  para 2 above, ac does not jq;:pear in  person before inquirit^ 

authority or otherwise fa ils  or refuses to oaa(>ly with tiie pacovisions 

of Rule 14 o f the C«C«S(C.C*A}RQles, 1965 or tlie ccders/directicns 

issued in  porsuanoe o f the said rule# the inquiring anthocity aay hold 

tie  inquiry against h ia  ex parte.

5. Attention o f Shri B*R.Bolbul is  invited  to Rule 20 of tise 
Osnt±al d v i l  Services(Q3ndDCt)RnleSr 1964 tsxler vAiich no Goveraaect 

servant shall bring or at^eopt to bring a i^  poU tlcBl or outaide 

influence to bear vpcn. any scperior authority to  further h is interest 

in  rea^aect o f matters pertaining to his service under the Govensaent. 

I f  any rq pcesentation is  received on his behalf from another perscn in 

ro^ject o f a i^  natter dealt with in  these proooedings it  w ill be pna- 

sooaed tiiat Shri H .R .B uIbal is  aMsre of soch a  r ep resentaticn and that 

it  has been at h is instance and jcticn  w ill be taken ac^dnst hixs 

for violation o f Rule 20 of the C.C.S(Gcnd£z;:t}Rales, 1964.

6. The receipt of the Memogan dm  nay be adbsowledged.

(R» samBot)
lTTHMT»p;Ŝ ^ B»y,

lb

Shri Bans Raj Balbul» 

rs ffir9  Superintendent# 

C S lA ja d m a f*_________
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s a a a m a r fm a x  or c a m s  ikmod mbuqbt 
cmcg scg»BgRHBtaBr>iai. -

BNBIAJBGUQL,
‘r-.

Olutt ttld Shri Bnw Saj BdUmI vhile faactioning as 

Assistant and Office SuperintndBt in tbs OoconHnntiflB filvn, 

of CBI at nof Otlhlr dorijig 1985^r Mdttac! ggoes gdsoontoet and 

failed to naintain lOsaolnte iBtagri^ anfl acted in a aanner odDeocm- 

ijig of Oavszment gegvant in as anch ast

1. he, vlthoctt the pcevioiis sanction of the ocnpetent 

aothorit  ̂of the Departtaent, engaged himself (Indirectly) 

in the unauthorised basiness of Chit Funds rm and 

managed by his «^e  Sat, Badha Bolbol at tiwir 

resida^, C-15f Netaji Nagar, New Delhi and further 

for the pranction of the said uneoithorised Chit Funds 

canvassed and induced Ont. Neelan, then warldng as 

IDC in th& Coordinaticn Division of CBI at Netr Delhi 

to beocrae the neniber of the tago Chit Funds of Is.25r000/- 

ocxtmencing fron Jsaaary, 1985 and is.20,000/- csonenc- 

ing fcon Fdsruazy, 1985 ocganised fay his %dfe 

ast. Badha Bulbul.

2. he, did not intinBta to the ocqjcljent attUioci^ of 

the Dqsartnsnt about the loan of ls.20,000 and ls.10,000/- 

raised by his said wife ast* Rac&ia Bulbul fron Sat. 

Sunil Tewari cn 20.1.85 and fron Bhagvati Prasad 

Bajpai on S.5.85 for the pranoticn of the \xt~ 

axxthorised Qiit Ftmd, business run by

Radha Bulbul and a^sted  by Shri Bans Raj Bulbul,

3. he, did not intimate to the ooipetent authori^ of 

the Department about acnthly subecriptioiv' oon- 

trlbotlon ranging fraa b.4,000/- to h. 26,000/- 

aggragating Ss.2,41,840/- made in the naoe of his 

dependent family nacbecs viz, Raju Parashar, S.K. 

Parashar and R&. Rentdca Parashar in Chit (Fonds 

ocganished by H/s Kaj Chit Fund, 112, COnnasigbt 

Place, New delhi, H/s SrrfaH Chit Fond PvtJ:±d.,7, 

ptatap Ice Factory Building, B~4, Safdarjwg Hesr



o
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Delhi and K/b Cjphar Trading and Chit Toad Ltd.lO, 

Useif Sazai, laem Delhi-16 and further dMot the bid 

far ls.45 0̂00/- given Isy eaid Star! Balbul od 25.4.86 

on behalf of his afocesaid depeoaent son Shri Sajiv 

Barashar during the aaeticn of the Chit fond prize 

of K/s kaj Qiit Fund and Unanoe Pvt.ltd* Nd.112, 

Oaanaught Place/ Vest Delhi.

4. he did not intimate about the transaction of various 

aanounts ranging t̂ jto Its. 40,000/- entered into by his 

said wife Sat, Radha Balbul in her saving Bank Vc 

No. 23815 Syndicate bank, OTC Depot Ext., Netaji 

Itegar, New Delhi in connection '«dth the said Tsautho- 

rised husinese of Chit Funds, ocganished by his wife 

Etot. Radha Bulbul.

AM) that therein said fihri Bans Raj Bulbul contravened 

the paxwisicn of Rule 3(1),(i) « (iii) and 15(1), 16(4) stA a±^«ule 

3 of Rule 18 of OCS Conduct Rules, 1964.

(K.
Mijaa. 

(DiaaHjagg M m cRiK)



^ s a s m r o r Braram  cv m scam  
cr aemsES noMBD .

' ■ crmmKnooBL  ̂  ̂
m w j m x L

SKld fflndl @sigc lia j 

î̂ eeifssoateit in the QfELc 

afc Rnr Dslhi dodng the ymt M  

Odsm tesistant vpto 2$»S*198f m. 

CJffioa SopeclntmdaBt w«e.f. 27*.‘ 

&Bt« RsK&A BuUbol «1& of said £hr 

rised Chit Pcmd hoBinosa at their ; 

Oalhi, about which Ottithar prev?iai 

9lv<en to the Departments Said Ssr 

{indirectly) in the said Chit Rat 

saM >d£e £tat« Radha Balbul. F«c; 

said Sat, Rsdha Bulhulf said SicL 

txmri, then woaddjng as L«b,C In

at Hêr Delhi to become the am

ocnnencing froa Janmry,1585 m 

Manary, 1985. Sidd S ^ T B o i^ ^

dfload as Cdrae Â stt« and 

-:jiiiiatifln Divislai of CEI 

Iffi Balhal,ftaetlflngid es 

iftar ho Mui pconotcd as 

During the said period 

Ihil «88 nsming 

^Ol5> la^ji ttgar« ^  

:3B tnr any intioatioR w b  

: . had also engaged hiissalf

jse ns) and cMaMqed fâ' his 

c f Chit Funds 0E9anised by 

?j1 had indtooed aab«!l&2laa

> C "ccd inn tim  D iv is ion rCB It 

Qi t» chits of l^fCCO/- 

: '"̂ 20»000/"Ocamcnelng fixn 

cj::nsain9 for tha said tNO

chits, had given a blank mdated p signsJ fay

.usTc:id Boeurity of the bsxjoî  

; Jn ;:ht saidJbMO ehto* lha 
said qndî ad pgxaaot»‘<TO-‘recttipe. My _ jdtnessed by 9hci

8«SJa}dira, Znŝ ioctflr of Baliocf

him to said Sat, Naalara KumrL as 

by said Sat. Hâ am Ros

lî soeciaatifin DLviaieo/CBiA^

OalhL

said RaSia Bolbol issaad a efaBgaa lk>«55IGfi2 

dated 16.9.1986 £or Bsj.0,000/-touardii the |sin bodî  of chits and 

delivered the mas to said Sat, KaalasL leaasri. The cteqô  les 

dishoDourod «hen it «as ppageated in bai& for ancashtnfiffit̂  Ifae bod̂  

^citings of tha said cheque is in the 11^ wdting of said Shdi

BJl*Bulbul* On hflcminq the chasos 4iuhauaiEedf ax±.« Raelam Kcsarimaae
and her teggjand rtpeatfidlŷ jCioqusst to saii3 Shri Balboa and his dLl̂  

ant. Radha BuUbol fcr repaynsnt but no p^osnt «as taade to Sat;. 

!9aelffis Ktcarl. :;\11 the tliass said Suri EJUBolbol veys pleadirg to 

Ibit. Raelam Ktitari that he vcold xeoê  tl^ asaoont of the £said 

dssqoe as cccn ae te getc tts iixjasy tsm 3Kaj C'J.t r®d

Pvtj:*d.f S-112, CDnoaaght Plaoe, Has; Dalhd.

SDtd««p.*^
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«*lve partlclfation of her lB*en3 Shri H.R3l3tail la*ta«l

pvlag the Chit pria to a d  »B?«6.t ?iaMa a S * ! *

pcoofce-caawQoeipt of te* 10,000/- to saift Btai Bhagwtt Prasad 

Ba jpai tresting ths anoznt of said Chit pdLze anount m  bflfving been 

ralB«  ̂ 88 loan frcm him* Ihe said paxnota-coD-svoaî  ms signed 

by ant. S»S)a Bulbal and Sxri EJUBoIbul, bid tigped on it as 

witness,

That ths aipwdgat nr» and daoghtff:# nntXyi Sa ju

S.K« Psrashar and Miss imstci Parashar of said Ehri hid

been ragnlBrly ocntxifaoting wonty cangix̂  fcon *.4,000/- toj 

ts.26,000 mesy ncnth aggrogating b. 2,41,840A tOMOSdi tba chit 

ffloncy in Ĥ a Xaj Chit Fonda, H-112, Oomajght Plaoa, Itov Dalhi, IV̂  

Shftfalli Chit rtnds, 7, 5rat^ Zoe IWsory BaiMlng, B-4, Saf<! 

Bxdsve, Sof Delhi and H/a pstor Teading and Chit ftnd Ltd«, 10 

Ynsuf Sarai, Bear Ddhi-ie far i«hich no intlaatico to tba Deptt. igas 

given by aadd asri FBrtiier Shd. B*K*Bi3ltat2l te3 hjj«K>7f
giv&D. a bid cn 25.4.86 fcsr ts.45,000/- on b e i^  oC his aaid depen­

dent sen Pa jn Parashar at the tiiai of action of Chit JMOm jpcize at 

H/b tej Chit Ptod, N-1I2, Ocnnaaght Place, Naif Delhi, said Sta± 

Buiiail had not given ictiaat^ Mhatsoavei: aboot the said 

invastsfints ajsde by his feraily aecabers to the departsant.

Said ant.Raaja Balbal idJfe of Shri. HJUBoUbol had been 

saintaining a savings Bs* Acoooat I»5.23S15 In SynSleata B«*, UTC 

Depot Brtansion, Netsjl Nagar, Ilev Delhi %te«dn of

ooat»..*p««3/
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^arloas mamts aajisiq cpbo fik40,00C/- mes ^

fiace, relating * to tJte said chit taai bualoegB ovgiaoi  ̂ aaad 

aonagied la;̂  salfl StaBt« BmSa Bolbol with tha actlye help of fais ShdL 

B»lUBalbal. ShdL Bulbol had not intisatad to d̂ saartzaent/̂ îBtso- 

cner with rogazd to the saia heavy ttamtitjim in nlui j& o x ^  

saintaioad lay hia wife aot« RaOia Balbol, /\  j

Uia above acts of craifisicns ft Oarocdsalon on the part of
A ' }

Sffi Ssns fiaj Bulbul e«hibit > lack of integrity and acting in 

a mrsmc onbeccodng o£ the Qovt* servant  ̂in cxxitravention of the 

pcoTisioRS of Rule 3(1),(i) ft (iii) and^ (1 ) , 16(4} and sub-role 3 

ef Sulfi 18 of CCS Oon&ict Rol^# 1964.

(R.
tgKHgKft̂ AUSa. 

X J O f f lX  A D S 9 Q R IH }
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T.TBff CP WnSgSSES

Smt, Neelam Kumarii K*P,0, Computer Centre, CBI Block 
No*4, G.C.O. Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi.

Smt, Navruti R/o F-2/37, Pitaiipura, New Delhi,

Shri S.S.Lakra, H^spr./tBI/Patna Branch, Patna,

Sh.Mukesh Kumar R/o M-20, Melka Ganj, Delhi-7.

Sh, Ramesh Kunar,Threja R/o B-66, Derawala Nagar,
Delhi-9,

Sut. V.Sharda R/o C-123, Katwaria Sairai, Working 
stenographer Coordination Cell, CBI, New Delhi,

Shri Shankar Lai R/o B-946, J,J.Colony. Mo dipur, workinq 
as Dafatari, /CU-I Branch, c M , New Delhi,

80 Smt. Ggeta Ver^a, R/o 585, Sector-2, R K,,Purarn, New Del'hi,

9 . Sh. B.K.Murti, Crime Asstt, Coordination Division,
CEI, New Dd hi,

1 C. ShriM.GgRawat S/o Sh.M,S,Rawat R/o F-2176, Netaji Nagar, 
New Delhi,

llo Sh.S.Choudhary S/o Sh.Jagdev Choudhary R/o 1-128,
Madipur New Delhi permanebt address Vi-eii-o Village 
Bhanitpur, Post Office Adalpur Distt, Vaishali(Bihar) 
working as Hindi Trasletor, Hindi Section, Ministry 
of Steel S. Wine, Deptt*of Delhi, Udyog Bhawan, New 
Delhi,

12. Miss. Veena D/o Sh.S.K.Chhura R/o 207 Sec tor-5, R.K,
Puram, New Delhi,, ,

13. Sh,Ashok Anand S/o Sh,P,L,Anand R/o F-2999, Netaji 
Nagar, NE'iV Delhi,

14. Smt, Leela Kumari W/o Sh.B.K.Sharma, R/o 2991, Metaji 
Nagar, Block - F, Nev̂  Delhi,

15. Smt, Hanida W/o Sh.bfusuf R/o F-2983, Netaji Nagar,
New Delhi,

16. S.Tit, Rehmit W/o Sh.Abdul Gaffar R/o F-2987, Netaji Nagar
New Del hi, ■

Contd,, 2/-
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Shri M.M.Anand S/o Sh.S.R.Anand R/o 330 Sectoi>5,
B.K.Purara, New Delhi,

Sh, J.Khan S/o Sh.Z.Khan R/o C-95, Sector-4, 
pushap Vihar, New Delhi working as Crime Asstt,
CFSL, New Delhi,

Sh.W.L.fAeena S/o Sh.SS Meena, R/o 201, Shahpur JAT 
Khel gaon, New Delhi, working as L.D.C./Sastier,
C .e .S .L ., New Delhi.

Sh.Sansari Lai S/o Sh.BholraJ Singh, working as 
LOG, i n C .F .S .L .,  New Delhi,

Sh.R«D, Singh, S/o Late Sh, Siddheshwer Singh 
R/o 220, Nimri Colony, Ashok Vihar, New Delhi.

«j

Smt, iV-ithleshW/o Sh.Satish Sharma, working 
L X , Co-ordination Cell CBI, New Delhi.

Shri B.K.Saxena C.A, l-E/23,  ̂nan-Dewalan Extn,
New Delhi,

Sh.Rajeshwar Dayal, working L̂s Steno Coordination Cell 
CBI, New Delhi.

Sh.Gian Chand, Office Supdt., SP, Coordination Cell 
CBI New Del hi.

Shri Abdul Zabbar S/o Mohammed Zikria R/o W- 9  
Turkman Gate DDA Flat, Delhi-6,

Sh, Gauri Shankar, S/o -̂h. Shiv Prasad, R/o 
2454, Sita Ran Bazar, Delhi-6,

Sh^ Ashok Jain, Managing O'!rector. M/s. Kaj Chit /
Si Finance Co., N-1 1 2 , Connaught Place, New Delhi,

Sh. S.C, Gupta, Director of M/s. Uphar Trading Chit 
Fund Pvt. Ltd. 10, Yusuf Sarai, New Delhi.

Smt, Navruti W/o Late Shri K.anwar Singh 37-E. L,P.
Pocket, Mayur Enclave Pitarapura, New Delhi.

I

Shri Bhagwati Prasad Bojpur, R/o C-5, Palika Niwas,
Lodhi Colony, New Delhi.

S'Bt, Krishna Devi W/o Sh.S.K.Chhura, 207, Sector-5 
R.K.Puraqj New Delhi.

Smt, Sunil Tiwari R/o 856 Sector^S, R.K.Puraqi, New Del hi

Contd,. .3/-
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/

Clert,Cnara Bank. R .K .Pur^

Shrlcnati Geeta Verma W/o Shpi Chaman La! R/n 
565 Sector 2 , R.K.Purai, New D e l ^ . ^

Shri D .S. Walia, M.D, Shafali Chit Fund Pvt Ltd 
7, Partap Ice Factory Buildina B 4 q a fn l  . ’
Encleve, New i^elhi-28o » Safderjung

Shri O.P.Arora, Inspr./CBI/s:B/New Delhi.
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■ „V  of K R  n'o . BC,13/S/e7.DLI dated 19/6/87
fOpj

gfCPipt Memo.dtd. 22/7/87.

blank promissory Note cura receipt undated and 
^jncd by Shri Hans Raj Bulbul,

Cheque No.550862 dtd.',16/9/86 for Rs,i0,000/-
Canara Bank.

j

3 eblt edviqe dtd,22/9/86 issued by Syndicate Bank 
for R s .  1 0 , 0 0 0 /- in respect of Smt. Neelam Kumari.

/
jietnorandura of Cheque unpaid dt. 20/986 from Canara Bank 
to S y n d i c B a n k  in respect of cheque No .550862 dt. 
i6 /9 /86 .

Receipt Memô  dated 21/1/Q1,

Onp Sheet of having been signed by Sh.H.R.Bulbu as a 
receipt  of Rs. 10,000/- from Smt. Navritti.

$. Receipt Memo dtd. 22/7/87.

10. Original copy of promissory note dtd. 9/5/85 signed by 
$:nt. Radha.

U ,  Cheque No. 0514404 dtd. 20/6/86 for Rs. 12,000/- signed 
by Smt, Radha of Syndicate Bank, D.T.C, Depot,Extn. 
Counter, Netaji Nagar, New Jelhi.

12. Receipt Memo dtd. 14/8/87.

13. One letter written by Smt. Radha to Smt. Geeta
( Original copy- 2 sheets).

14. Photocopy of the letter at Sr.14 ( 2 sheets).

It. One sheet purported to be in the handwriting of
S.Tit. Radha, containing particulars of amount.

16, One sheet .containing accounts in reipect of chits of 
ns.2S,000/- each( photocopy),

17. Receipt memo dtd. 14/8/87,•

16. Cne blank Promissory Note cum-receipt dtd, 16/9/85 
signed'by Smt, Radha,

19. Receipt memo dtd, 17/7/87

20. Cne blank receipt dtd. 20/9/82 signed by Smt. Radha

Hani, issued, to Smt,Sunil Tiwari,



■Y

Receipt 24/9/87.

 ̂ «r<fBPn signature Card of Sh.Hans Raj, A/c of Syndicate 
lank, Counter, D.T.C. Depot, Netaji Nagar, New Delh;

ooending form dtd. 31/J/?i Shri Hans Ral Bulbul 
V t n ^ r N o : 101347 (one Sheet) of Syndicate Bani,
Htn. Counter, D.T.C. Depot®, Netaji Nagar, New Delhi.

'k/c. opening forro No,93815 in thensDTie of ^int^Hadhd 
^  Svndicate Bank, Extn. Counter, D.T.C, Depot,
Jctaji Nagar, New Delhi.

/ 2/

m .

specimen Signature Card of Mrs. Radha of Syndicate 
Bank, £xtn. Counter, D.T.C, Depot, Netaji Nagar,New Delhi. 
^ One sheet).
photocopy of statement of A/c. of Mrs. Radha '

of Syndicate Bank, Extn. Counter, D .T.C . Depot,
New Jelhi (5 Sheets)

27 letter dtd, 27/9/87 under the signature of Manager,
 ̂ * Canara ^ank R.K.Puram,Branch, containing photocopies 

of Statemer - of A/c. of Mrs. Radha, pay-in-slips and 
che:;ues of Canara Bank, R,K,Pura,New Delhi Branch,

, { total-13 sheets),

26. Receipt Memo dtd, 27/10/87.

29. One promissory Note cam receipt dtd. 16/7/87 of 
fc. 15000/- signed by Shri Hans Raj and issued to 
.Sh. M.M.Anand. (One Sheet).

30. Receipt Memo dtd, 28/10/87.

31. Receipt dtd. 10/4/84 from Smt. Radha to M/s, Durga Land
& Finance Company.

32. Carbon copy of receipt No.4111 dtd. 17/6/83/17/4/83 for 
.te,7700/-»

33. Carbon copy of receipt No. 3617 dtd, 1/3/83 for Rs.lOOO/-.

34. Carbon copy of receipt No. 4290 dtd. 23/5/83 for fe.10,300/

35. Receipt Memo dtd. 10/9/87 (One sheet).

36. One pronote-cu9-receipt for fts,20,000/- dtd. 12/1/85 
signed by Smt. Smt. Radha and issued to Smt. Sunil Rani 
Tiwari. lOne sheet).

37. Letter dtd,4/l2/87 under the signature of Dr.A.K.Ganguly, 

Principal Scientific Officer(A), CFSL, New Delhi addressee 

to Sh,C.P./^xora,Inspr, with file No, 1-1 4 / 8 6  CFbL,containin: 

 ̂ noting pages and 1 to 31 correspondence pages.
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♦6.

47.

48.

49.

50.

52.

/ 3 /

ftictipt Wemo dtd. 21/7/87,

Aareeaent copy of Miss, Renuka Prashar and M/s.Kai 
Fund Co,, N-112, Connaught Place, Ne^ Delhi,

A9M e n t  copy of Shri S.K.Prashar dtd. 2/5/84 
?Sys Kal Chit Fund Co. Ltd., N-112, Connaught 

J x t c ^  New 5elhi.

gtccip^ Memo dtd. 3/9/87.

folder containing statements of account of Mrs, 
^ ih a . Miss Renuka Parshar, Sh. S.K.Prashar and Rajiv 
Prsshar of M/s. Kaj Chit Fund C o ., N-112, Connaught 
place. New Delhi (15 Sheet).

7 counter foil of cheques of Bank of India, Janpath 
Branch, issued in favour of Mrs. Radha Prashar 
Miss, Renuka Prashar, Shri Rajiv Prashar and Sh. S.K. 

Prashar.

ficceip'' Memo dtd, 30/8/87.

One folder containing Misc. documents of M/s, Kaj 
Chit Fund & Finance Pvt. Ltd. N-112, Connaught Place. 
New Delhi ( 24 Sheets).

Receipt Memo dtd. 22/7/87.

One file of Mrs. Radha Prashar belonging to group 
AK-3/14( 1 to 14 pages ) of M/s. Kaj Chit Fund and

* Co., N-112, Connaught Place, New Delhi,

One file of Miss Renuka Prashar containing pages 1 to
16. of the Kaj ^hit Fund Co ,, N-112, Connaught Place, 
Nev; Delhi.

One file of Sh.S.K,Prashar of group AK-3/23, 
Containing 1 to 13 pages of M/s. Kaj Chit -Fund Co. 
N-112, Connaught Place, New Delhi. *

Copy of agreement dtd. 11/4/84 between Shri S.K. 
Prashar and M/s. Kaj Ghit Fund group, N-112, Connaught 
Place, New Delhi.( 2 sheets).

Copy of agreement dt. June, 84, grouc AK— 6{ 2“*ShGets; 
between Mr. Rajiv Kumar Prashar and M/s. Kaj Chit Fund, 
N-112, Connaught Place, New Delhi.

Photocopies- of documents of Uphar Trading, S. Chit Fund 
(i) pvt. Ltd. 10, Yusuf Sarai^ New Delhi { 37 Sneets),

Contd.. .4/-
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k'

One file containing photocopies of M/s, Shafali 
Chit Fund Pvt. U d . ,  7 Partap Ice Factory Bldg. 
g.4, Safdarjung Enclave, New Delhi«29,(i to 30

Sheets),

Copy of agreement did, 5/4/84 between Mrs, Radha 
and M/s. Kai Chit Fund Group AK-.3, N-H2, Connaught 
place, New i5 el hi ( 2 Sheets)*

Copy of agreement dtd. 8/3/84 between Mrs. Radha 
a n d  M/s. Kaj Chit Fund Grup AK-I, N-H2, Connaught 
place, New Delhi ( 2 Sheets),

i.-il2, Connaught Placf, New Delhi,

/  4 /
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To

Shri D,S.Randhawa,Advocate,
Sr. Lawyer,
Central Govt,,
Luckncw,

Sub: Writ 1Peto.No,i«/90(L) H.R.Bulbul Vs. Union of India 
and others,

• • • •
Sir,

In continuation to the supplementary Counter Affidavit 

dated 2,11,1993 filed on behalf of the respondents in 

connection with the above matter, it is for your kind 

information that Shri H.R, Bulbul - the applicant who 

was working as an Office Supdt. in the Central Bureau of 

Investigation has voluhtarly retired from service with 

effect from 1.4,1994, 4 Photo copies of the Notification

dated 12,4,1994 issued by CBI Headquarters in this regard 

are enclosed.

Yours faithfully,

(N,p, nwAraE%m )I^
DY.SUPDT.OF POLICE/b.B.lj 

LUCKNOW,

ENCLtAS ABOVE,.
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( *.E FUV_ISH5D IN "n-lS GAZETTB OF INDIA,PART I I I  SECTION

N 0 . 3 / 2 3 / 86-AD.'/

Central 3ure-?.u of Investigation, 

Government of India,

Block no-.Ill, 4 th Floor,

CGO COMPLEX. Lodhi Road,

New Delhl-ilO 003

Dated 12 . 4 . 9 %

NOTIFICATION

Y

Shr L Hsns Raj Bulbul,  O ff ice  Supd t . /C3I ' J s i  pur 

voluntarily, retired fro.n service on 1 st A p r i l ,  1994 forenoon 

in accordance with Rule 43-A of CCS (Pension) n u l 3$, 1972,

3 d /-

{ S.^’ .LAL SHAH:;A )

ASS IS TA\'!T DIH EC TCR( ES TT.) 

C^I :  NEW DELHI

To

The ■'A an aq ?ir ,

Covt .of  indi~ Press,’

F T i d a b a d  (with Hln;ii Version)

-C

Jl..

FS to D ir e c t o r / : 3 1 .

PSs to A-idl .Directors .^CEI.

All Joint Direc :;:.rs/C3 I .

D y . Dir ec t or (Adrin. ) / Z .

DIG /DSI /Jaipur ,

SP /C BI /ja iour  .

AD(E ') /AD(A)/SF(H: :r5 . }SP(Tr,Q.),
Tni5 Accounts O f : ic:?r, P.’̂ A0 /C3 I;,l-J5vv Delh i. 

S'nri Hans Raj .B'jlbul c / 6  5 P /C5I / J a i p u r .

1 .

2.
3 .
4 .

5.
6 .
7.
3.
9 .
10. C 5I Library.,

1 1 . AD. l / l l / I I I / I V / I u S ' J / H i n d  Section and DPC I)eil /33I ,
1 2 . CA to AD( E) .,

1 3 . C5D(Compu tar ) / C r I .

1 4 . Incharoe Contrci Room,C3I .

1 5 . Guard ? ile (AD , ' /  i ? c t i o n ) . '

3 d/-3 .3 .Lal  Shartna

Ass is tan t Dir ec t or (£ st t . )
■ C3I:'  NEV; DELHI .

^  rpC, V.UtV.̂ 'O’"
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To

Shri D,S.Randhgwa,Advocate,
Sr.Lawysr,
Central Govt.,
Luckncv/,

Sub: Vi/rit Peto.No.i^/90(L) H.R.Bulbul Vs, Union of India 
and others.

■i

Sir,

In continuation to the supplementary Counter Affidavit 

dated 2,11.1993 filed on behalf of the respondents in 

connection with the above matter, it Is for your kind 

information that Shri H.R. Bulbul - the applicant who 

was working as an Office Supdt, In the Central Bureau of
]

Investigation has volufitarly retired from service with 

effect from 1 .4.1994, 4 Photo copies of the Notification

dated 12,4.1994 issued by CBI Headquarters in this regard 

are enclosed.

Yours faithfully,

(N.P, TIWAKfrrn',)..
DY.SUPDT.OF POLICE 

LUCKNOW.

ENGL:AS ABOVE,
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( ^0 ? E  RJ^LISHHD in  t h e  g a z e t t e  o f  IN D IA  H I  SECTIO^^

■NS.3 /2 5 /86-AD.V

Central Bure-iu .of Invest iq^.tion, 

Government of India, I

Block n o . I l l ,  ith Floor, 

OGOCO;-APL£X. Lodhi Road,

New Delhi-iiO  003

N O T IF IC A T ia .1

Dated 1 2 . 4 . 92^

Shrl Hsns Raj. Bulbul,  O f f ic e  Suodt./b'3I 0 31  pur 

volun^tarily retired  fro.Ti service on 1 st A p r i l ,  1994 forsncon'

■ in accord^5nce with Rule,'48-A of 033 (Pension) Rul3$, 1972,

t

i

Sd /-
( 3/^LAL SHhR?IA )

ASS ISTA^!T DI?>ECTC:R( E S IT .  ) 
C ^ I : NEW D ELH I

To

The
■G ov t . o f I  nd i  P r es s ,
F - r i d< i b ad  ( w i t h  H ln - .ii V e r< ;io n )

opy t o : -

X , 
2.
3.
4 .

t.
7 .

3.
9 .

10. 
i l . 
12.
13 .
14.

/C3^PS to D i r e c t o r ____

PSs to A :dl .Direc tors . 'tsi.

All Joint Direc tors/CSI .

Dy .Dir ec t or (Admn. ) /3 'il . 

p iG /tS I / ' ja ipur .

SP /3 3 1 /j .Uour  .
AD(E) /AO(A'}-/S?(Hcrs. )5P(Tr,g. ) .■ 
me Acc cunts O f : ic.?r, P̂ >A0 /C3 I ,New De iii i. 

Shri Hans- R a j  cuibul c / o  5 P /3 3 I / j a i p u r .  
3 BI Library.

AD. l / l l / I I I / I V / I m S L ' / 1-iinci 3 e Colon ^nd DP' 
CA • to- AD(E) .

0 3 D(Compu tar j / Z z l .

Incharqe Control Room,3 3 1 ,

Guard ? i l e ( A D . ’/ Section) .

i e i l / : 3 I .

0, SuP̂t. ot

C6V J

Sd/-3 .3 . Lal  Shartna 

Assistant Dir ec t or (E stt . 
C5 I :  NEV, DELHI.
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1993 
^  AFFIDAVIT \

7 .
\ high abURT /  /
\ L̂LAHieAD ■̂/ ‘

^S/r. '■

IN THE HON'BLE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
(ADDITIONAL BENCH:ALLAHABAD) 
ADDITIONAL BENCH: LUCKNOW

WjpjFtrcr-̂ C t o n No. 
Shri Hans Raj Bulbul

Vs.
Union of India & others:

16/90 (L) 
Applicant

Respondents

4 - .

SUPPLEMENTARY COUNTER AFFIDAVIT ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS:

I,S.N.R.Dwarampudi S/o Sri D.Venkata Reddi, 
aged 46 years/ resident of Lucknow,hereinafter described 
as the dependent/ do hereby solemnly affirm and state 
as under;

1) That the dependent is the Deputy Supdt. of Police 
in the office of Supdt. of Police/ Central Bureau
of Investigation/Lucknow, and is competent to affirm
this affidavit on behalf of all the Respondents.

2) That the deponent has read and understood the 
contents of the claim application and he is well 
conversant with the facts of the case deposed 
hereinafter.

3) That it is necessary to bring on record the 
latest position regarding the finalisation of 
Disciplinary Proceedings and the payment of pay and 
allowances for the suspension period as well as all 
subsequent dues and as such the respondents prefer 
to file this Supplementary Counter Affidavit/as 
already permitted on 7.10.1993 by this Hon'ble 
Tribunal.

4) That the Disciplinary Proceedings against the 
applicant Shri H.R.Bulbul have been finalised vide 
order No. 36/5/89-AD.V dated 21.6.1993 of Director, 
Central Bureau of Investigation,Government of India, 
Block No.3,CG0 Complex,Lodhi Road,New Delhi,whereby 
he has been awarded the punishment of withholding of

P.T.O.



r

increm'ent for a period of two years with cumulative 
effect. A true photo copy of the aforesaid order is filed 
herewith as Annexure No.SC.I. Further the period of 
Suspension from 19.10.87 to 13.10.88 has been treated 
as "period spent on duty" vide Order No. 971/1993 
dated 22.6.1993 (file No.3/23/86-AD.V) of Assistant 
Director(Estt), CBI/Block No. 3/ 4th floor, CGO Complex 
Lodhi Road,New Delhi-110003 in view of FR 54-B. A 
true copy of the aforesaid order treating the period of 
Suspension as the 'period spent on duty' is filed 
herewith as Annexure No.SC.II.

-2-

5) That the pay and allowances for the suspension 
period from 19.10.87 to 13.10.87 have been paid to 
the applicant. Further the annual increment as claimed 
by the applicant from May,1988 has also been allowed 
and the consequential dues were paid to him on 
4.10.19^.^} Thus the reliefs sought by the petitioner in 
respect of the payments for the period of suspension and 
the annual increment as due w.e.f. 1.5.1988 have 
been allowed to the applicant. A statement showing pay 
and allowances due and drawn for the period from Nov.87 
to April/1992 has been prepared. Since full pay and 
allowances for the month of Oct.1987 were paid to 
the applicant,no arrears are due to him for the period 
from 19.10.87 to 31.10.87. This will show that all 
dues have been paid to the applicant and nothing 
more remain now to be paid to him. A true photocopy 
of the aforesaid due and drawn statement is filed 
herewith as Annexure.SC.Ill.

6) That the dependent has been advised to*%ta^e that
in view of the position stated above in the Supplementary 
Counter Affidavit as well as in our earlier Counter 
Affidavit dated 8.3.1990, the Original Application is 
liable to be dismissed as infractuous. /



- 3  -

VERIFICATION

:Y

I/the above-named deponent do hereby very that the 
contents of paras 1 & 2 are true to my own knowledge, the 
contents of paras 3 to 5 are true to my knowledge^? 
derived from the official records and the contents of 
para 6 are believed by me to be true on the basis of 
legal advice. No part of this affidavit is false and 
nothing material has been concealed. So help me God.

DEPONENT 
Lucknow;
Dated: 2.11.1993.

I identify the deponent who is personally known to 
e and has signed before me.

C I)$  )
ADV'dcATE

i-

Solemnly affirmed before me on at. ./AWyP^
by the deponent. .v>.,. ....... ...
who is identified by . Advocate,
High Court,Lucknow.

I have satisfied myself by examining the 
deponent that he understands the contents of this 
affidavit which have been read over and explained 
by me.

Htn'i Coar;,
i ':CkmW, IJOfiCh

No 1
_r;



iX B  I C - r '

b.36/6/89-AD.V ■ C 5
V / • • »

Central Bureau of Investigation, 
Government of India,
Block No.3, CGO Complex Lodi Road, 
New Delhi - 110003.

Dated

O R D E R

UUH1933

t
m

Disciplinary Proceedings for imposition of major 

penalty under Rule 14 of the Central Civil 

Services(Classification, Control & Appeal) Rules were 

initiated against Shri Hansraj Bulbul, Office Supdt., CBI, 

vide Memo No.36/6/89-AD.V dated 5.7.1990 on the following 

charges ;-

(i) That he, without obtaining the previous sanction of 

the competent authority had indirectly engaged 

himself in the unauthorised business of Chit fund 

run and managed by his wife and further for the 

promotion of the said unauthorised Chit Funds 

convassed and induced one Smt. Neelam to become a 

member of 2 Chit Funds of Rs.25,000/- commencing 

from January, 1985 and Rs.20,000/- from February, 

1985 organised by his wife Smt. Radha Bulbul;

(ii) Shri Bulbul did not intimate to the competent 

authority about the 'loans of Rs.20,000/- and 

Rs.10,000/- raised by his wife from Smt. Sunil 

Tiwari and Shri Bhagwati , Prasad Bajpai for the 

promotion of the said unauthorised Chit Fund 

business run by Smt. Radha Bulbul and assisted by 

Shri Hansraj Bulbul;

(iii) Shri Hansraj Bulbul did not intimate to the 

competent authority about the monthly subscrip­

tions/contributions ranging from Rs.4,000/- to

• . • 2 . .  •



(iv)

2

Rs.26,000/- made in the name of his dependent 

family members in Chit Funds organised by M/s. Kaj 

Chit Fund, M/s. Sofali Chit Fund and M/s. Uphar 

Trading & Chit Fund and further about the bid for 

Rs.45,000/- given by him on behalf of his dependent 

son during the auction of Chit Fund prize of M/s. 

Kaj Chit Fund;

Shri Hansraj Bulbul did not intimate about the 

transaction of Rs.40,000/- entered into by his wife 

with Syndicate Bank in connection with the 

unauthorised Chit Fund organised by his wife.

2 .

2 i

Shri Harikesh, Inspector of Police, SCB, Delhi and 

subsequently Shri I.D . Vaid, Sr. Public Prosecutor were 

appointed as Presenting Officer. Shri Hansraj Bulbul was 

allowed to be represented by Shri R.S. Jamuar, Dy. Legal 

Adviser, as his Defence Counsel.

3. Departmental Proceedings which had been initiated

with the advice of the CVC were conducted by Shri J.D. 

Verma, Commissioner for Departmental Inquiries, a copy of 

whose report was duly supplied to Shri Hansraj Bulbul vide 

memo dated 22.3.1993 for his comments/submissions, if any. 

The representation dated 14.4.1993 submitted by Shri H.R. 

Bulbul has been duly received â jd considered.

The Commissioner for Departmental Inquiries after 

ssessing the evidence brought on record during the enquiry 

h^s arrived at the following conclusion

Article 1 is proved;

Article 2 is partly proved;

Article 3 is proved;

Article 4 is proved.

Evidence produced during the disciplinary, proceed- 

the submission made by the delinquent officer and 

those contained in his representation dated 14.4.1993 have

5.

ings,

ITT
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been carefully gone through by the undersigned. It is* 

clearly established that Shri H.R. Bulbul has not adduced 

any specific or forceful argument or evidence other than 

what he had stated during the course of enquiry to rebut 

the material brought on record during the disciplinary 

proceedings to warrant his being absolved of the charges'. 

After taking into careful consideration the submissions 

made by him in the petition dated 14.4.1993 I fully agree 

with the findings of the Commissioner for Departmental' 

Inquiries.

6. Havî ig weighed the material on record and the

arguments made in favour of the Charges and the statement 

of Shri Bulbul, I order the imposition on Shri Hansraj 

Bulbul of the penalty of withholding of increment for a 

period of two years with cumulative effect.

Shri Hansraj Bulbul, 
Office Superintendent,
C .B .I ., Lucknow Region, 
LUCKNOW.

(S.K. DATTA) 
^  DIRECTOR/CBI

M ' }

g1ira|TSSUED-««P

Copy for infd-irffiation to S-

Jiint Director(P) CBI,New Delhi
DIG CBI Lucknot”.
SP CBI Lucknow. Orders for treating 
the period of suspension as required 
under FR 54-5 and regula-ULon of pay 
for the suspension period are being 
issued separately.
Accounts Officer,PAG,CBI,New Delhi 
Shri Hans Raj B u l b u l , C B I  Lucknow,

QtV

JUASS D IRECTOa (E)
CBI
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Ho *2/23/86-ad. T

Cmtral Bureau of lnYesti(ation, 
SLook Ko*3|4th floor ,
CQO On&plexiLodhi &>ad|
Hew D«lnl-1}D003.

Dated the ■ ■ v T i / v  H 5 0

i?FFlC3 ORDSR Koi z

0  In modification of Offic# Order Ho# 220/90 dated

SBth 7€bTUary,lq90 th? CbmpfttsiA " Anthorlt.' is plegsed to order 

^  under FR 54-B that the period of suspcnalon of Shii Htfis Raj 

Bulbul frGC 19«1D*87 to 14»30*88 i f  treated as peilod sptnt «n 

duty and that 9irl Bulbul Is aatltLed to full pay rfid 

all evanoes for the aforesaid peiled«

( 3.B.LIL SHm X )
A3.23TAIII DIREOOTH <B3tT.) 

CBI

n i )
ir)

i-

Dlty CBI/l,uelmov»
Accounts Officer! P&ADe| C3I|New Delhi.
3 hxi Heps Raj Bulbul. 0S>Lud3iov Regicffii, Lucknov* 
aP/CBl/I«udknoir« In mo&floatlcn of Order So*
69/90/ dated ICtii January| © 90• the pay of ^xl 
H ^ f  ^  l^bul is  to be re(filaHd as i f  Shzl Bulbul 
he^net bem  placed under etisp^ision* He vill as sudQi 
draw Rs.aoSo/- as bftjsie pay up to 30.4.80 Rs.2iaD/- 
vef. 1.6.8§,Rs. 2BQ/- vet. 1.5^8^, Rs. 2240/- ¥«f. 
1 .5 .%  , Rs. 2300/- wef. 1.5*9/> Orders vith regard 
to the erossiiif ef I.B . at the stage ef Rs. 230Q/- 
vef. 1.6.92 will l^.^fj,si^erat€ily.

\/CNa / ,̂
m K

- '-n ST̂̂rT
< '/ ( S.B.LAL ^AR4A )
-.'A33l3TAKt DIRkCIOR (SSTT.)


